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n GRUNDDATA

Varubeskrivning
Geberit Inbyggnadsfixturer med cistern for WC

Ovriga upplysningar

Klassificeringar

ETIM > -EC010145 - WC-fixtur med spolcistern

BK04 > -20199 - Sanitet 6vrigt

BSAB > -PUE.12 - Vaggmonterade klosetter

UNSPSC >

Leverantorsuppgifter

Foretagsnamn Miljokontaktperson
Geberit AB
Namn
Organisationsnummer Olle Mansson
5566724745
Telefon
Adress 0734-439089
Folkets Husgatan 1
E-post
Hemsida olle.mansson@geberit.com

www.geberit.se

n HALLBARHETSARBETE

Foretagets certifiering

= [SO 9001
= ISO 14001
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Policys och riktlinjer

ISO 45001 (arbetsmilj6)

ISO 50001 (energi)

Anvandning av resurser
Minskning av CO-utslapp
Design for hallbarhet och kvalitet

INNEHALLSDEKLARATION

Kemisk produkt

Innehaller produkten elektronik

Omfattas varan av RoHs-direktivet

Varans vikt

Nej
Nej
Nej
13-15kg

Vara / Delkomponenter

Koncentrationen har berdaknats pa komponentniva

Avstangningsventil - 1,3% - 2,3% av hela varan

Ingdende material Vikt-% i CAS-nr (alt EG-nr (alt Vikt % i
. . Kommentar
/komponenter komponent legering) legering) produkt
Rostfritt stal EN 1.4404, Ni
<£13%, bedémning pa 13% 12597-68-1 603-108-1 0,169 - 0,299%
legeringsniva
Gummiblandning baserad o _ 0,1716 -
pa EPDM-polymer 13.2% Ovrigt, polymer 0,3036%
Méssing CC499K o —_ 0,1729 -
(CuSn5Zn5Pb2) Pb <3,0% | 133% Ovrigt, metaller 0.3059%
Massing CW724R* 07748 -
(Cuzn21Si3P) Pb <0,1% , | 59,6% Ovrigt, metaller 1’3708"/
Ni < 0,2% (*=4MS B,C) ’ °
Fixtur och monteringsdetaljer - 72,5% - 83% av hela varan
Ingaende material Vikt-% i CAS-nr (alt EG-nr (alt Vikt % i
. . Kommentar
/komponenter komponent legering) legering) produkt
Fosfor 0,1% 7723-14-0 231-768-7 0,0725 - 0,083%
Svavel 0,1% 7704-34-9 231-722-6 0,0725 - 0,083%
0,1305 -
o 0A 0B, ,
Mangan 0,18% 7439-96-5 231-105-1 0.1494%
. _— 71,9925 -
. o ;
Forzinkat stal 99,3% Ovrigt, metaller 82.419%
Forzinkning 0,2% 7440-66-6 231-175-3 0,145 - 0,166%
Cistern med armatur - 14,1% - 24,9% av hela varan
Ingaende material Vikt-% i CAS-nr (alt EG-nr (alt Vikt % i
. . Kommentar
/komponenter komponent legering) legering) produkt
Polyetylen, PE, hdg 7,4589 -
densitet (HDPE), lag 52,9% 9002-88-4 13,1721%
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densitet (LDPE), linjar
lagdensitetspolyeten
Polystyren 2,2% 9003-53-6 821%&
, (]
Polypropen (PP) 29,7% 9003-07-0 ;;g;;/
, (]
ABS (Acrylnitril-Butadien- o e 1,3113 -
Styrol) 9.3% 9003-56-9 2.3157%
Polybutyltereftalat 2,8% 24968-12-5 Saknas ggg;g"}
B (]
Poly(oxymethylene) 2,2% 9002-81-7 8’21%%
EPDM synonym Ethylene- 0.1269 -
ethylidenenorbornene- 0,9% 25038-36-2 Saknas 0’22 41%
y (]
propylene terpolymer
0,0141 -
o 4 ,
Polyuretanskum 0,1% 9009-54-5 0.0249%
Del av materialinnehallet som ar deklarerat 82,73% - 114,61%

Sarskilt farliga amnen

Foljande amnen finns med pa kandidatférteckningen i en koncentration och som 6verstiger 0,1
vikts-%:

Namn CAS-nr EG-nr Vikt % i produkt
Bly 7439-92-1 231-100-4 <0,4%

Utgava av kandidatférteckningen som har anvants
2026-06-04

Nanomaterial

Innehaller produkten tillsatt nanomaterial, som ar medvetet tillsatta for att uppna en viss
funktion?: Nej

Tillsatt hogflourerade amnen (PFAS)

Innehaller produkten tillsatt hogflourerade @amnen (PFAS), som &r aktivt tillsatta for att
uppna en specifik funktion?: Nej

Begransningslistan

Innehaller varan/produkten, eller nagon av dess delkomponenter, amnen som gor att
produkten inte uppfyller villkoren i Begransningslistan (Reach Bilaga XVII)?: Nej

POPs-forordningen

Innehaller varan (eller nagon av dess delkomponenter) amnen som finns i POPs-
forordningen?: Nej

Ovrigt

Amnen ar redovisade ned till 0,1% viktprocent enligt iBVDs redovisningskrav. Eventuell
avvikelse fran redovisningskraven redovisas nedan
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Kompletterande information

Vattenberorda delar i avstdngningsventil ar blyfria.

RAVAROR

Atervunnet material

Innehaller varan atervunnet material: Nej

Traravara

Traravara ingar i varan: Nej

MILJOPAVERKAN

Finns en miljovarudeklaration framtagen enligt EN15804 eller ISO14025 for varan
Ja
Finns annan miljévarudeklaration

Ej angivet

DISTRIBUTION

Beskrivning av emballagehantering for distribution av varan

Varan packas i wellpapp lada och monteringstbh ligger férpackade i plastpase. Wellpapp och plast
kallsorteras pa byggarbetsplatsen

BYGGSKEDET

Stéller varan sarskilda krav vid lagring? Nej

Staller varan sarskilda krav pa omgivande byggvaror? Nej

BRUKSSKEDET

Finns skotselanvisningar/skétselrad? Nej

Finns en energiméarkning enligt energimarkningsdirektivet (2017/1369/EU)

for varan? Ej relevant
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n RIVNING

Kraver varan sarskilda atgarder for skydd av hdlsa och miljo vid Nei

rivhing/demontering? €l
n AVFALLSHANTERING

Omfattas den levererade varan av férordningen (2014:1075) om Nej

producentansvar for elektriska och elektroniska produkter nar den blir

avfall?

Ar ateranvandning méjlig fér hela eller delar av varan? Ja

Fixtur och cistern kan ateranvandas i nya installationer

Ar materialatervinning méjlig for hela eller delar av varan? Ja

Stalkomponenter kan atervinnas

Ar energiatervinning majlig fér hela eller delar av varan? Ja

Plastdetaljer kan férbrannas
Har leverantoren restriktioner och rekommendationer for ateranvandning, Nej
material- eller energiatervinning eller deponering?

Nar den levererade varan blir avfall, klassas den da som farligt avfall? Nej

Avfallskod (EWC) for den levererade varan 170405

Sida5



n ARTIKELIDENTITETER

RSK-nummer Eget Artikel-nr GTIN
809 76 69 111.312.00.5 4025416758617
809 77 07 111.396.00.5 4025416745396
800 00 80 111.342.00.2 4025410575388
800 00 81 111.007.00.2 4025410575395
800 00 82 111.034.00.2 4025410575432
800 25 32 111.910.00.5 4025416536116
800 25 60 111.364.00.5 4025416933960
800 25 62 111.918.00.5 4025410760517
800 02 97 111.007.00.3 4064746024191
800 02 98 111.034.00.3 4064746024184
800 03 01 111.342.00.3 4064746029653
800 03 02 111.910.00.6 4064746031427
800 03 03 111.312.00.6 4064746029493
800 03 04 111.918.00.6 4064746031472
800 03 05 111.396.00.6 4064746029844
800 03 06 111.364.00.6 4064746029745
80003 15 111.924.00.1 4064746035364
4025416857754
4025416062967
4025416112907
4025416319351
4025416319580
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ﬂ Bilagor

Produktdatablad

Prestandadeklaration Duofix DoP 969.520.00.0.pdf
Sakerhetsblad

RoHs-intyg

Miljévarudeklaration Duofix EPD_HUB-0259_2025-05-07.pdf

Skotselanvisning

Ovriga bifogade dokument
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ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCT DECLARATION

IN ACCORDANCE WITH
EN 15804+A2+AC,

ISO 14025,

ISO 21930

B GEBERIT

GEBERIT DUOFIX ELEMENT FOR WALL-HUNG WC,

112 CM, WITH SIGMA CONCEALED CISTERN 12 CM
Geberit International AG

EPD HUB, HUB-0259
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GENERAL INFORMATION

MANUFACTURER
Manufacturer Geberit International AG
Address Schachenstrasse 77, CH-8645 Jona
Contact details sustainability@geberit.com
Website www.geberit.com

EPD STANDARDS, SCOPE AND VERIFICATION

Programme
operator

Reference
standards

PCR

Sector

Category of EPD
Scope of the EPD

EPD author
EPD verification

EPD verifier

The manufacturer has the sole ownership, liability, and responsibility for
the EPD. EPDs within the same product category but from different
programmes may not be comparable. EPDs of construction products may
not be comparable if they do not comply with EN 15804 and if they are not

EPD Hub, hub@epdhub.com

EN 15804+A2:2019+AC:2021
ISO 14025
ISO 21930

EPD Hub Core PCR version 1.0, 1 Feb 2022
Construction product
Third-party-verified EPD

Cradle to gate with options, A4-A5, and modules
C1-C4andD

Georg Nauenburg

Independent verification of this EPD and data
according to ISO 14025

O Internal certification M External verification

Elma Avdyli, as an authorized verifier acting for
EPD Hub Limited

compared in a building context.

PRODUCT

Product name

Additional labels
Product reference
Place of production

Period for data
Averaging in EPD

Geberit Duofix element for wall-
hung WC, 112 cm, with Sigma
concealed cistern 12 cm

111.300.00.5

Pfullendorf, Germany
St. Egidien, Germany

2021
Multiple products

Variation in GWP-fossil for A1-A3 22 %

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA SUMMARY

Declared unit

Declared unit mass

GWP-fossil, A1-A3 (kgCO2e)
GWP-total, A1-A3 (kgCO2e)
Secondary material, inputs (%)
Secondary material, outputs (%)
Total energy use, A1-A3 (kWh)
Total water use, A1-A3 (m3e)

1 piece Geberit Duofix element for
wall-hung WC, 112 cm, with Sigma
concealed cistern 12 cm

13.6 kg
36.8
37.0
41.2
96.7
142.0
0.471

2 HGEBERIT

971.711.00.0(00)
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PRODUCT AND MANUFACTURER

ABOUT THE MANUFACTURER

Geberit wants to play a leading role in the transition towards a sustainable
sanitary industry. Sustainability has formed an integral component of the
corporate strategy for more than 30 years. The Geberit Group has a group
certificate in accordance with 1SO 9001 (quality), 1SO 14001
(environment) and ISO 45001 (occupational health and safety). The
company prepared life cycle assessments for key products from an early
stage, and eco-design has been an integral part of the product
development process since 2007. You can find current and
comprehensive information on sustainability in the current annual report
or at https://www.geberit.com/company/sustainability

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Geberit Duofix elements are self-supporting installation elements for
mounting sanitary appliances in drywall constructions. The elements are
suitable for prewall and partition wall installation. The Geberit Duofix
element for wall-hung WC, 112 cm, with Sigma concealed cistern 12 cm
has an installation height of 112 cm and consists of a self-supporting,
powder-coated frame with adjustable, galvanized foot supports. In
addition, the Sigma concealed cistern has the following features:

e Two positions for water supply connection (rear or top centre)

e Assembly and maintenance work can be carried out without

tools

e Protection cover for the service opening to protect against
moisture and dirt
Single or dual flush with adjustable flush volume
Suitable for all Geberit Sigma actuator plates
Actuation from the front
Fully insulated against condensation
Defined electrical connection position
Conduit pipe for feed pipe for connection of Geberit AquaClean
shower toilets
After installation, a wall-hung WC and an actuator plate can be mounted
on the Geberit Duofix element (not part of the product).
Further information is available in the local online catalogue.

PRODUCT RAW MATERIAL MAIN COMPOSITION

Raw material category Amount, mass % Material origin

Metals 72 Europe
Minerals - -
Fossil materials 28 Europe

Bio-based materials - -

BIOGENIC CARBON CONTENT

Product's biogenic carbon content at the factory gate

Biogenic carbon content in product, kg C 0

Biogenic carbon content in packaging, kg C 0.026

FUNCTIONAL UNIT AND SERVICE LIFE

Declared unit 1 piece Geberit  Duofix
element for wall-hung WC,
112 cm, with Sigma
concealed cistern 12 cm
Mass per declared unit 13.6 kg

Functional unit -

Reference service life 50 years

REACH - SUBSTANCES OF VERY HIGH CONCERN (SVHC)
The product does not contain any REACH SVHC substances in amounts
greater than 0.1 % (1000 ppm). Single components are made of brass and
can therefore contain up to 2.5 % lead (EC Number: 231-100-4, CAS
Number: 7439-92-1).

3 . GEBERIT 971.711.00.0(00)
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PRODUCT LIFE CYCLE

SYSTEM BOUNDARY
This EPD covers the life cycle modules listed in the following table.

Product  Construction Use End-of-life Beyond
stage stage stage stage system
boundaries
A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 C1/C2 C3 C4 D
X | x| x X X MND MND MND MND MND MND MND x | x | x | x X
7 F 7 7 § 5 3 3 3595983735323 3¢
= = s 5 S- o 5 g T E" D D o ] 7] L] c [x] (5]
o | S 7] = - = [ = o I /9 @ =+ o6 @ 0 s
3 o = o 5 o B o o o L 3 |5 [} @ [} < o
2 o0 8 o o 3 ® & 5 & % o T S 5
o 3 = a ) 2 3 S S '3 3 < @
e 3 | g - 5 = = ~ | o
= 5 S ° [] 3 o o Y o
D 5 ® > % o =2 3
7 @ = S o | 3 &
(1] - o =
= o - 3
Q = Q@
<

Modules not declared = MND. Modules not relevant = MNR.

MANUFACTURING AND PACKAGING (A1-A3)

The environmental impacts considered for the product stage cover the
manufacturing of raw materials used in the production as well as
packaging materials and other ancillary materials. Also, fuels used by
machines, and handling of waste formed in the production processes at
the manufacturing facilities are included in this stage. The study also
considers the material losses occurring during the manufacturing
processes as well as losses during electricity transmission.

The product consists of a metal frame, the cistern, assembly parts, a
connection set and other components. The frame is made of hot-rolled
steel that is powder-coated and has two feet attached for fixation on the
floor. The cistern is made of blow-moulded high-density polyethylene and
has a fill valve and a flush valve inside, which are assembled from several
different injection-moulded plastic components. For the supply of raw
materials, the total input of raw materials was mapped with corresponding
European data. Further information on purchasing can be found in Geberit
Annual Reports.

The transports from suppliers to Geberit are modelled based on material
class-specific transport distances. The individual transport distances of
each supplier are averaged according to the corresponding sales

volumes. Nearly all A2 transports are by lorry, however some components
have also been transported by sea freight shipping before manufacturing.
Transport by rail and air is not considered due to lack of relevance. On
average, the transport distance from suppliers of raw and semifinished
materials is about 450 km.

Metalworking and powder coating take place at the production site in
St. Egidien, Germany. Blow moulding, injection moulding, assembly and
packaging take place at the production site in Pfullendorf, Germany. Both
Geberit plants are certified according to ISO 9001, ISO 14001, ISO 45001
and ISO 50001. A current ISO certificate can be downloaded from
https://www.geberit.com/. Material and production-related losses of up
to 7.5 % are included. Production waste from metalworking is collected
and recycled externally. Production waste from plastic components
manufacturing is recycled internally. The production and provision of
packaging material and production auxiliaries are also modelled in A3. The
manufacturing process is modelled with the specific electricity
consumption measured in the plant. Around 80 % of electricity consumed
in the Pfullendorf plant comes from a renewable source (hydro and wind
power plants). The consumption of additional additives and water is
negligible, i.e. it falls under the cut-off rules. The finished product is
packaged with cardboard, labels, small foils and the installation
instructions.

TRANSPORT AND INSTALLATION (A4-A5)

Transportation impacts occurred from final products delivery to
construction site (A4) cover fuel direct exhaust emissions, environmental
impacts of fuel production, as well as related infrastructure emissions.
Transport from Geberit to the customer within Europe is carried out by
logistics partners via the modern, efficient Logistics Centre in Pfullendorf,
Germany, which is certified according to I1SO 9001, ISO 14001 and
ISO 45001. Distribution to countries outside Europe is not taken into
account.

The following information has been considered:

e The majority of transports within Europe are carried out by truck.
Therefore, intercontinental transports by sea and air are not
considered.

e The majority of vehicles in use are > 32 t Euro 6 class (> 80 %).

4 . GEBERIT 971.711.00.0(00)
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e The average transport distance in Europe from the production

site to the Logistics Centre and to the consumer is approximately
950 km.

Further information on logistics can be found in Geberit Annual Reports.

There are no relevant environmental impacts during installation. The

installation of Geberit products is simple and requires practically no

energy or additional auxiliary materials. Therefore, only the preparation of

the waste treatment of packaging materials is taken into account in A5.

PRODUCT USE AND MAINTENANCE (B1-B7)

The product use and maintenance phases are not considered. Air, soil,
and water impacts during the use phase have not been studied. The
product does not consume any electricity in use, all components work
mechanically. Periodic maintenance is not necessary. In use, the cistern
is filled with water. The flush valve allows adjusting the flushing volume
and can therefore be set to a small water volume per flush. Thus, the
product can contribute to water saving. The frame and cistern have a
lifetime of about 50 years, which usually exceeds the average time until
sanitary rooms are renovated. The design of the cistern and valves allows
for easy maintenance. Repair and replacement of the fill and flush valves
are possible. Thereis a spare part warranty of up to 25 years that depends
on the country of sale.

PRODUCT END-OF-LIFE (C1-C4, D)

Since the consumption of energy and natural resources is negligible for
disassembling the end-of-life product, the impacts of demolition are
assumed to be nearly zero (C1). The end-of-life product is assumed to be
sent to the closest waste disposal facilities by lorry, which is assumed to
be 50 km away (C2). It is generally assumed that all waste is collected and
professionally separated after demolition on the construction site. The
type of waste treatment is determined on the basis of the material class.
Metal, paper and cardboard are recycled. All other material classes are
disposed of in the municipal waste incineration plant (i.e. plastics) or the
inert material landfill (residues not recycled). For recycled material
classes, a general recycling efficiency of 95 % is assumed, meaning that
for every 1 kg of recycled material (steel, paper, cardboard), 5 % goes to

landfill (C4), while 95 % goes to recycling and generates benefits (D). With
72 % metals in the product of which 95 % is recycled, the overall mass
that can be recycled is about 9.4 kg (69 %). The secondary material
content of the recycled material is considered in order to avoid
overcounting of benefits in module D. Steel has a secondary material
content of 54 %, paper of 1.5 % and cardboard of 57 % according to the
data sets used for modelling. Plastics and elastomers are thermally
recycled in a waste incineration plant, with energy and heat produced
from their incineration (D). Waste of packaging and installation materials
in A5 have benefits and loads that are considered in module D. Although
the plastic components of the product are basically suitable for recycling
due to their material properties, they are conservatively modelled with
thermal recycling. The product is not biodegradable.

5 . GEBERIT 971.711.00.0(00)

Geberit Duofix element for wall-hung WC, 112 cm, with Sigma concealed cistern 12 cm



Hub .
Qe LCA  Created with One Click LCA
h

MANUFACTURING PROCESS

Al Metal raw Plastic raw Semifinished Packaging
materials materials products materials

v v

Transport to the manufacturer and

A2 internal transports
Metal Blow Injection
working moulding moulding
. Manufacturing
Powder coating waste treatment
A3
Assembly

Packaging

St. Egidien plant Pfullendorf plant
Ad—-A5 Transport to the construction site and Installation and Packaging
installation into the building waste treatment
B1-B7
C1-C4 Product
waste treatment
D Benefits and loads
beyond system boundary
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LIFE CYCLE ASSESSMENT

CUT-OFF CRITERIA

The study does not exclude any modules or processes that are stated as
mandatory in the reference standard and the applied PCR. The study does
not exclude any hazardous materials or substances. The study includes
all major raw material and energy consumption. All inputs and outputs of
the unit processes for which data is available are included in the
calculation. There is no neglected unit process with more than 1 % of total
mass or energy flows. The module-specific total neglected input and
output flows also do not exceed 5 % of energy use or mass.

ALLOCATION, ESTIMATES AND ASSUMPTIONS

Allocation is required if some material, energy, and waste data cannot be
measured separately for the product under investigation. All allocations
are made as per the reference standards and the applied PCR. In this
study, allocations have been made in the following ways:

Data type Allocation

Raw materials No allocation

Packaging materials No allocation

Ancillary materials No allocation
Manufacturing energy and

Allocated by mass or volume
waste

AVERAGES AND VARIABILITY

Type of average Multiple products

Averaging method Not applicable

Variation in GWP-fossil for A1-A3 22 %

Primary data represents the manufacturing sites in St. Egidien, Germany
and Pfullendorf, Germany. The data of a Geberit Duofix element for wall-
hung WC, 112cm, with Sigma concealed cistern 12cm (art. no.
111.300.00.5) was chosen as a reference product. Products with an
identical function and highly similar material composition are covered.
The different articles are listed in Annex I. The variability of the primary
data or the emissions between the different articles did not amount to
more than 50 % in GWP-fossil. Variation in GWP-fossil for modules A1-A3
for the articles that are most different to the reference product are in the
range of +22 % (44.8 kg COze) and -7 % (34.2 kg CO-e).

LCA SOFTWARE AND BIBLIOGRAPHY

This EPD has been created using the One Click LCA EPD Generator. The
LCA and EPD have been prepared according to the reference standards,
ISO 14040 and I1SO 14044. ecoinvent 3.6 and One Click LCA databases
were used as sources of environmental data.
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ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT DATA

CORE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT INDICATORS -EN 15804+A2, PEF

Impact category Unit Al A2 A3 A1-A3 | A4 A5 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 C1 C2 C3 C4 D
GWP"-total kg CO2e 3,32E1 9,44E-1  2,84E0  3,7E1 1,22E0 1,75E-1 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 3,3E-11 595E-2 1,1E1 2,23E-3 | -1,85E1
GWP-fossil kg CO2e 3,3E1 9,43E-1  2,85E0  3,68E1 1,24E0 1,43E-1 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 3,3E-11  5,94E-2 1,1E1 2,23E-3 |-1,91E1
GWP-biogenic kg CO2e 2,45E-1  7E-4 -1,916-2  2,26E-1 | 9,37E-4  3,26E-2 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 9,17E-15 4,6E-b -4,68E-3 6,27E-6 | 5,39E-1
GWP-luluc? kg CO2e 2,39E-2 2,9E-4 9,06E-3 3,32E-2 |388E-4 283E-5 |MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 2,79E-16 1,87E-6  9,26E-4  b5564E-7 |-6,49E-3

Ozone depletion pot. kg CFC-11e | 1,9E-6 2,27E-7  2,47E-7 2,37E-6 |3,04E-7 1,14E-8 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 7,12E-18 1,46E-8 2,4E-7 1,03E-9 | -9,68E-7
Acidification potential ~ mol H*e 2,79E-1  3,48E-3 1,07E-2 2,93E-1 |3,98E-3 431E-4 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 3/4b6E-13 1,91E-4 1,18E-2 2,15E-5 |-2,37E-1

EP¥-freshwater kg Pe 2,26E-3  7,84E-6 2,5E-4 2,52E-3 | 1,056E-6 1,36E-6 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 1,33E-16 b5,04E-7 2,84E-5  2,24E-8 |-2,1E-3
EP-marine kg Ne 3,66E-2 9,24E-4 3,06E-3 3,96E-2 |874E-4 1,54E-4 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 1,62E-13 4,2E-5 4,67E-3  7,88E-6 | -2,24E-2
EP-terrestrial mol Ne 54bE-1  1,02E-2 3,11E-2 586E-1 |9,72E-3 1,62E-3 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 1,67E-12 4,67E-4 4,95E-2 8,68E-b |-2,8E-1
POCP* (smog/) kgNmMvOCe | 1,51E-1  3,56E-3  7,06E-3  1,62E-1 |3,82E-3 5,46E-4 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 4,69E-13 1,83E-4 1,39E-2 2,49E-5 |-9,3E-2

ADP-minerals & metals kg Sbe 2,88E-2 1,64E-5 299E-5 2,89E-2 |22E-b 2,561E-6 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 503E-17 1,06E-6 2,14E-5 2,06E-8 |-7,99E-3
ADP9-fossil resources  MJ 5,6E2 1,6E1 4,1E1 6,16E2 2,01E1 9,05E-1 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 4,564E-10 9,65E-1  2,3E1 6,92E-2 |-2,07E2

Water use m3e depr. | 1,96E1 568E-2 6,66E-1  2,03E1 7,46E-2  1,09E-2 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 8,46E-13 3,69E-3 7,52E-1 8,14E-4 |-7,18E0

1) GWP = Global warming potential; 2) luluc = land use and land use change; 3) EP = Eutrophication potential; 4) POCP = Photochemical ozone creation potential; 5) ADP = Abiotic depletion potential

ADDITIONAL (OPTIONAL) ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT INDICATORS - EN 15804+A2, PEF

Impact category Unit A1 A2 A3 A1-A3 | A4 A5 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 Cil C2 €3 C4 D
Particulate matter Incidence |2,64E-6 8,4E-8 1,3E-7 2,86E-6 | 1,08E-7 7,86E-9 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 9,14E-18 5,21E-9 2,28E-7 4,47E-10 |-1,42E-6
lonizing radiation kBq U235e | 1,08E0 6,55E-2  1,14E-1 1,26E0 8,78E-2  3,99E-3 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 1,94E-12 4,22E-3 8E-2 2,97E-4 | -7,26E-1
Ecotoxicity, freshwater  CTUe 1,9E3 1,15E1 1,75E2 2,08E3 1,53E1 1,61E0 MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 2,66E-10 7,37E-1  3,78E1 3,9E-2 -1,83E3
Human toxicity, cancer  CTUh 1,9E-7 2,91E-10 1,21E-9 1,91E-7 |3,86E-10 7,53E-11 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 9,53E-21 1,86E-11 2,43E-9 8,59E-13 | -6,01E-8
Human tox. non-cancer CTUh 3,176 1,33E-8 2,99E-8 3,22E-6 |1,75E-8 1,34E-9 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 2,35E-19 8,42E-10 5,57E-8 2,4E-11 |-4,88E-7
SQP® = 7.44E1 2,26E1 8,52E0 1,06E2 3,03E1 1,61E-1 MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 1,16E-11  1,46E0 9,07E0 1,21E-1 | -4,25E1

6) SQP = Potential soil quality index
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USE OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Impact category Unit A1l A2 A3 A1-A3 | A4 A5 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 C1 C2 C3 C4 D
Renew. PER” as energy MJ 3,39E1 1,89E-1 | 2,67E1 5,99E1 2,63E-1  3,46E-2 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 2,45E-12  1,21E-2  8,9E-1 1,01E-3 | -4,57E1
Renew. PER as material MJ OEO OEO 568E-1  558E-1 |OEO -5,68E-1 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND OEO 0EO OEO OEO -3,98E0
Total use of renew. PER MJ 3,39E1 1,89E-1 | 2,63E1 6,04E1 2,63E-1  -5,24E-1 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 2,45E-12 1,21E-2  8,9E-1 1,01E-3 | -4,96E1
Non-ren. PER as energy MJ 3,97E2 1,5E1 3,98E1 4,52E2 2,01E1 9,05E-1 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 4,54E-10 9,65E-1  2,3E1 6,92E-2 | -2,07E2
Non-ren. PER as material  MJ 1,62E2 OEO 1,15E0 1,63E2 OEO -1,16E0 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 0EO OEO -1,62E2  OEO OEO
Total use of non-ren. PER = MJ 5,6E2 1,5E1 4,1E1 6,16E2 2,01E1 -2,49E-1 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 4,54E-10 9,65E-1 -1,39E2  6,92E-2 |-2,07E2
Secondary materials kg 5,68E0 OEO 3E-2 5,61E0 OEO OEO MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 0EO OEO 0EO 0EO 3,71E0
Renew. secondary fuels MJ OEO OEO OEO OEO OEO OEO MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 0EO OEO 0EO 0EO OEO
Non-ren. secondary fuels  MJ OEO OEO OEO OEO OEO OEO MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 0EO OEO 0EO 0EO OEO
Use of net fresh water m3 4,23E-1 3,12E-3  4,48E-2 0.471 4,18E-3  3,13E-4 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 4,01E-14 2,01E-4  2E-2 7.82E-5 | -1,67E-1
7) PER = Primary energy resources

END-OF-LIFE - WASTE

Impact category Unit A1l A2 A3 A1-A3 | A4 A5 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 C1 Cc2 C3 C4 D
Hazardous waste kg 7,68E0 1,46E-2  1,26E-1 7.82E0 1,95E-2  4,44E-3 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 4,88E-13 9,37E-4  OEO 5,02E-5 | -4,08E0
Non-hazardous waste kg 1,27E2 1,61E0 9,44E0 1,38E2 2,16E0 1,27E-1 MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 5,22E-12  1,04E-1 OEO 4,92E-1 -1,2E2
Radioactive waste kg 9,45E-4  1,03E-4 1,18E-4 1,17E-3 |1,38E-4 5,54E-6 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 3,18E-15 6,63E-6 OEO 4,69E-7 | -6,52E-4
END-OF-LIFE - OUTPUT FLOWS

Impact category Unit A1l A2 A3 A1-A3 | A4 A5 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 @il G2 @3 C4 D
Components for reuse kg OEO OEO OEO OEO OEO OEO MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 0EO OEO 0OEO OEO OEO
Materials for recycling kg OEO OEO OEO OEO OEO OEO MND MND MND MND MND MND MND OEO 0EO 9,34E0 OEO 0EO
Materials for energy rec. kg OEO OEO 2,25E-2  2,25E-2 | OEO OEO MND MND MND MND MND MND MND OEO 0EO 3,82E0 OEO 0EO
Exported energy MJ 0EO OEO OEO 0EO OEO 8,62E-1 | MND MND MND MND MND MND MND OEO 0EO 1,18E2 OEO 0EO

o HGEBERIT
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ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS -EN 15804+A1, CML /1SO 21930

Impact category Unit A1 A2 A3 A1-A3 A4 A5 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 C1 C2 C3 C4 D
Global warming pot. kg CO2e 3,14E1 9,34E-1 2,8E0  3,62E1 |1,22E0 1,6E-1 MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 3,27E-11 b5,89E-2 1,1E1 2,19E-3  |-1,84E1
Ozone depletion pot. kg CFC-11e 1,74E-6 1,8E-7 2,2E-7 2,14E-6 2,41E-7 931E-9 |MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 563E-18 1,16E-8 2,01E-7 8,21E-10 |-8,97E-7
Acidification kg SO2e 2,19E-1 1,96E-3 7,41E-3 2,28E-1 2,63E-3 3,2E-4 MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 4,87E-14 1,26E-4 4,87E-3 7,08E-6 |-2,13E-1
Eutrophication kg PO.% 9,82E-2 3,96E-4 7,79E-3 1,06E-1 [5,3E-4 1,91E-4  MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 8,67E-15 2,6bE-5 4,05E-3 1,36E-6 |-8,78E-2
POCP ('smog) kg CoHae 1,62E-2 1,18E-4 4,4E-4 1,67E-2 [1,61E-4 2,08E-5 |MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 501E-15 7,26E-6 3,6bE-4 50b64E-7 |-1,18E-2
ADP-elements kg Sbe 2,88E-2 1,64E-5 2,99E-5 2,89E-2 2,2E-5 2,51E-6 [MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 503E-17 1,06E-6 2,14E-5 2,05E-8 |-7,99E-3
ADP-fossil MJ 5,6E2 1,6E1 4,1E1 6,16E2 2,01E1 9,05E-1 MND MND MND MND MND MND MND 4,54E-10 9,65E-1  2,3E1 6,92E-2 |-2,07E2
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ANNEX|

Article number GWP-fossil, A1-A3
[kg CO2elitem]

111.300.00.5 36.8
111.305.00.5 39.1
111.306.00.5 417
111.308.00.5 39.8
111.309.00.5 34.2
111.311.00.5 37.8
111.320.00.5 36.8
111.342.00.2 445
111.349.00.5 44.2
111.355.00.5 44.8
111.364.00.5 37.1
111.374.00.5 39.2
111.383.00.5 40
111.900.00.5 37.9

ARTICLES COVERED BY THIS EPD
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VERIFICATION STATEMENT

VERIFICATION PROCESS FOR THIS EPD

This EPD has been verified in accordance with I1SO 14025 by an
independent, third-party verifier. The process involved reviewing results,
documents and compliance with reference standards, ISO 14025,
ISO 14040 and ISO 14044 following the process and checklists of the
program operator for:

e This Environmental Product Declaration
e The Life Cycle Assessment used in this EPD
e The digital background data for this EPD

Why does verification transparency matter? Read more online

This EPD has been generated by the One Click LCA EPD generator, which
has been verified and approved by the EPD Hub.

THIRD-PARTY VERIFICATION STATEMENT

I hereby confirm that, following detailed examination, | have not established
any relevant deviations by the studied Environmental Product Declaration
(EPD), its LCA and project report, in terms of the data collected and used in
the LCA calculations, the way the LCA-based calculations have been
carried out, the presentation of environmental data in the EPD, and other
additional environmental information, as present with respect to the
procedural and methodological requirements in ISO 14025:2010 and
reference standard.

| confirm that the company-specific data has been examined as regards
plausibility and consistency; the declaration owner is responsible for its
factual integrity and legal compliance.

I confirm that | have sufficient knowledge and experience of construction
products, this specific product category, the construction industry,
relevant standards, and the geographical area of the EPD to carry out this
verification.

| confirm my independence in my role as verifier; | have not been involved
in the execution of the LCA or in the development of the declaration and
have no conflicts of interest regarding this verification.

e

Elma Avdyli, as an authorized verifier acting for EPD Hub Limited

02.02.2023

Hub

VERIFIED ISO 14025
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DE LEISTUNGSERKLARUNG

Original DoP14 .
Spulkésten fur WC-Becken und Urinale

1. Eindeutiger Kenncode des Produkttyps:

Artikelnummer(n): Siehe Anhang zur Leistungserklarung

2. Verwendungszweck(e):
Persoénliche Hygiene (PH)

3. Hersteller:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Schweiz
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. System(e) zur Bewertung und Uberpriifung der Leistungsbestindigkeit:
System 4

5. Harmonisierte Norm:
EN 14055:2010

6. Erklarte Leistung(en):

B GEBERIT

Wesentliche Merkmale Leistung Technische Spezifikation
WL |Dichtheit Bestanden (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR |Funktionszuverlassigkeit des Ablaufventils |Bestanden (v') / Deklarierte Kategorie
NL | Gerauschverhalten Deklarierte Gruppe*
Spllwasservolumen Bestanden (v') / NPD*
DA | Dauerhaftigkeit Bestanden (v') / NPD*

* Die spezifische Leistung des einzelnen Artikels wird durch den im Anhang angegebenen Merkmalscode bestimmt.
Wourde fiir ein wesentliches Merkmal keine Leistung festgestellt, ist dies mit "NPD" angegeben.

Die Leistung des vorstehenden Produkts entspricht der erklarten Leistung/den erklarten Leistungen. Fir die Erstellung
der Leistungserkladrung im Einklang mit der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 305/2011 ist allein der oben genannte Hersteller

verantwortlich.

Unterzeichnet fir den Hersteller und im Namen des Herstellers von:

Signiert von: Signed by:
@“‘ /i [ patan
1321B215CEBD4A7 ... F17B80C563764BB...
Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider

Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



EN DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

Translation DoP14 | .
WC and urinal flushing cisterns

1. Unique identification code of the product type:

Article number(s): See appendix to the declaration of performance

2. Application purpose(s):
Personal hygiene (PH)

3. Manufacturer:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Switzerland
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. System(s) for evaluating and checking constancy of performance:
System 4

5. Harmonised standard:
EN 14055:2010

6. Declared performance(s):

B GEBERIT

Essential characteristics Performance Technical specification
WL | Watertightness / leaktightness Pass (v) / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR |Outlet valve reliability Pass (v) / Declared category
NL |Noise behaviour Declared group*
Flushing volume Pass (v') / NPD*
DA | Durability Pass (v') / NPD*

* The specific performance of the individual article is determined by the characteristic code specified in the appendix. If
no performance has been determined for an essential characteristic, this is indicated with “NPD”.

The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with the set of declared performance/s. This declaration
of performance is issued, in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011, under the sole responsibility of the

manufacturer identified above.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

This document is a translation. The original version in German with the valid signature takes precedence.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



FR DECLARATION DES PERFORMANCES

Traduction
i ) DoI?1 4 o
Réservoirs de chasse d’eau pour WC et urinoirs

1. Code d’identification unique du type de produit :

Numeéro(s) de référence : Voir annexe a la déclaration des performances

2. Utilisation(s) :
Hygiéne personnelle (PH)

3. Fabricant:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Suisse
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Systeme(s) d’évaluation et de vérification de la constance des performances :
Systeme 4

5. Norme harmonisée :
EN 14055:2010

6. Performance(s) déclarée(s) :

B GEBERIT

Caractéristiques essentielles Performance Spécification technique
WL |Etanchéité a I'eau / Etanchéité aux fuites Réussi (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR |Fiabilité de la vanne Réussi (v') / Catégorie déclarée
NL |Niveau sonore Groupe déclaré*
Volume de chasse Réussi (v') / NPD*
DA |Durabilité Réussi (v') / NPD*

* La performance spécifique de chacun des articles est déterminée par le code caractéristique indiqué en annexe. Si
aucune performance n’a été déterminée pour une caractéristique essentielle, ceci est indiqué par la mention « NPD ».

La performance du produit précité est conforme a la performance/aux performances déclarée(s). Le fabricant indiqué ci-
dessus est seul responsable de I'établissement de la déclaration des performances, conformément au

reglement (UE) n° 305/2011.

Signé pour le fabricant et en son nom par :

Le présent document est une traduction. La version originale en langue allemande avec la signature valide fait foi.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



T DICHIARAZIONE DI PRESTAZIONE

Traduzione
... DoP14 L
Cassette di risciacquo per vasi e orinatoi

1. Codice di identificazione unico del tipo di prodotto:

Numero/i d'articolo: Vedere allegato per la dichiarazione di prestazione

2. Destinazione/i d'uso:
Igiene personale (PH)

3. Produttore:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Svizzera
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Sistemali per la valutazione e il controllo della costanza della prestazione:
Sistema 4

5. Norma armonizzata:
EN 14055:2010

6. Prestazione/i dichiarata/e:

B GEBERIT

Caratteristiche essenziali Prestazione Specifiche tecniche
WL |Tenuta Superata (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR | Affidabilita della piletta di scarico Superata (v’) / Categoria dichiarata
NL |Silenziosita Gruppo dichiarato*
Volume di risciacquo Superata (v') / NPD*
DA |Durabilita Superata (v') / NPD*

* La prestazione specifica di ogni articolo viene definita tramite il codice indicato nell’allegato. Se per una caratteristica

essenziale non ¢ stata individuata nessuna prestazione, quest’ultima & indicata con "NPD".

La prestazione del suddetto prodotto corrisponde alla/e prestazione/i dichiarata/e. La responsabilita per la creazione
della dichiarazione di prestazione in conformita con il regolamento (UE) N. 305/2011 & esclusivamente del fabbricante

sopra indicato.

Firmato a nome e per conto di:

Questo documento € una traduzione. Fa fede la versione originale in lingua tedesca con la firma autografa e completa.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



ES DECLARACION DE PRESTACIONES

Traduccion . DoP14 . .
Cisternas para inodoros y urinarios

1. Cadigo de identificacion unico del producto tipo:

Numero(s) de articulo: Véase el anexo a la declaracidn de prestaciones

2. Aplicacion/es:
Higiene personal (PH)

3. Fabricante:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Suiza
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Sistema/s de evaluacion y verificacion de la constancia de las prestaciones:
Sistema 4

5. Norma armonizada:
EN 14055:2010

6. Prestacion/es declarada/s:

B GEBERIT

Caracteristicas esenciales Prestaciones Especificacion técnica
WL |Estanqueidad Aprobadas (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR |Fiabilidad de funcionamiento de la valvula de | Aprobadas (v’) / Categoria declarada
desagle
NL |Caracteristicas acusticas Grupo declarado*
Volumen de descarga Aprobadas (v') / NPD*
DA | Durabilidad Aprobadas (v') / NPD*

* Las prestaciones especificas de cada uno de los articulos estan determinadas por el cédigo de caracteristicas indicado
en el anexo. Si para una caracteristica esencial no se establece ninguna prestacion, esto se indica con "NPD".

Las prestaciones del producto antes mencionado se corresponden con la/s prestacidn/es declarada/s. El fabricante
anteriormente mencionado es el unico responsable de la elaboracion de la declaracion de prestaciones de conformidad

con el reglamento (UE) ndm. 305/2011.

Firmado por y en nombre del fabricante por:

Este documento es una traduccion. El documento de referencia es la version original en aleman con la firma valida.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



PT DECLARACAO DE DESEMPENHO

Tradugéo . DoP14 .
Autoclismos para sanita ou urinol

1. Codigo de identificaca@o Unico do tipo de produto:

Referéncia(s):  Consultar anexo da declaragao de desempenho

2. Campo(s) de aplicacao:
Higiene pessoal (PH)

3. Fabricante:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Suica
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Sistema(s) de avaliacao e verificacao da regularidade do desempenho:
Sistema 4

5. Norma harmonizada:
EN 14055:2010

6. Desempenho(s) declarado(s):

B GEBERIT

Caracteristicas essenciais Desempenho Especificacao técnica
WL |Estanquidade Aprovado (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR |Confiabilidade funcional da valvula de drenagem Aprovado (v') / Categoria
declarada
NL | Nivel de ruido Grupo declarado*
Volume de descarga Aprovado (v') / NPD*
DA |Durabilidade Aprovado (v') / NPD*

* O desempenho especifico de cada artigo € determinado pelo cddigo de caracteristicas constante do anexo. Se nao foi

verificada nenhum desempenho para uma caracteristica essencial, isso é indicado com "NPD".

O desempenho do produto supramencionado corresponde ao(s) desempenho(s) declarado(s). O fabricante
supramencionado é o unico responsavel pela elaboragédo da presente declaragédo de desempenho em conformidade

com o Regulamento (UE) n.®305/2011.

Assinado para o fabricante e em nome do fabricante em:

Este documento € uma traducéo. Decisdria € a versao original em aleméao com a assinatura valida.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



NL PRESTATIEVERKLARING B GEBERIT

Vertaling DoP14
Woec-potten en urinoirs met stortbak

1. Unieke identificatiecode van het producttype:

Artikelnummer(s): Zie bijlage van de prestatieverklaring

2. Toepassingsgebied(en):
Persoonlijke hygiéne (PH)

3. Fabrikant:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Zwitserland
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Systeem of systemen voor de beoordeling en controle van de prestatiebestendigheid:
Systeem 4

5. Geharmoniseerde norm:
EN 14055:2010

6. Aangegeven prestatie(s):

Essentiéle kenmerken Prestatie Technische specificatie
WL | Dichtheid Geslaagd (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR |Functiebetrouwbaarheid van het afvoerventiel |Geslaagd (v) / Gedeclareerde
categorie
NL |Geluidsgedrag Gedeclareerde groep*
Spoelwatervolume Geslaagd (v') / NPD*
DA |Duurzaamheid Geslaagd (v') / NPD*

* De specifieke prestatie van het individuele artikel wordt door de in de bijlage opgegeven kenmerkcode bepaald. Werd
voor een essentieel kenmerk geen prestatie vastgesteld, is dit met "NPD" aangegeven.

De prestatie van het bovenstaande product voldoet aan de aangegeven prestatie(s). Voor het opstellen van de
prestatieverklaring in overeenstemming met de verordening (EU) nr. 305/2011 is alleen de boven genoemde fabrikant
verantwoordelijk.

Ondertekend voor de fabrikant en in naam van de fabrikant door:

Dit document is een vertaling. De originele versie in het Duits met de geldige handtekening is doorslaggevend.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



DA YDEEVNEDEKLARATON

Oversaettelse

DoP14
WC- og urinal-cisterner

1. Varetypens unikke identifikationskode:

Varenummer/-re: Se bilaget til ydeevnedeklarationen

2. Anvendelse(r):
Personlig hygiejne (PH)

3. Fabrikant:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Schweiz
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. System(er) til vurdering og kontrol af ydeevnens konstans:
System 4

5. Harmoniseret standard:
EN 14055:2010

6. Deklareret/deklarerede ydeevne(r):

B GEBERIT

Vaesentlige egenskaber Ydeevne Teknisk specifikation
WL | Teethed Bestaet (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR | Aflabsventilens driftssikkerhed Bestaet (v) / Deklareret kategori
NL |Stajniveau Deklareret gruppe*
Skyllevandsmeengde Bestéet (v') / NPD*
DA |Holdbarhed Bestéet (v') / NPD*

* Den enkelte vares seerlige ydeevne angives af detaljekoden i tillaegget. Hvis der ikke er fastlagt nogen ydelse for en

vaesentlig egenskab, er den angivet med "NPD".

Det naevnte produkts ydelse lever op til den deklarerede ydeevne/de deklarerede ydeevner. Ovennaevnte producent er
alene ansvarlig for udstedelsen af ydeevnedeklarationen i overensstemmelse med forordning (EU) nr. 305/2011.

Underskrevet for fabrikanten og pa dennes vegne af:

Dette dokument er en oversaettelse. Originalversionen pa tysk med gyldig underskrift er den juridisk gaeldende version.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



SV PRESTANDADEKLARATION

Oversittning DoP14
Spolcisterner fér WC och urinaler

1. Produkttypens unika identifikationskod:

Artikelnummer:  Se bilaga till prestandadeklaration

2. Tillampning(ar):
Personlig hygien (PH)

3. Tillverkare:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Schweiz
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. System for bedémning och kontroll av konstant prestanda:
System 4

5. Harmoniserad standard:
EN 14055:2010

6. Angiven prestanda:

B GEBERIT

Vasentliga egenskaper Prestanda Teknisk specifikation
WL | Tathet Godkand (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR | Utloppsventilens funktionstillférlitlighet Godkéand (v') / Deklarerad kategori
NL |Ljudférhallande Deklarerad grupp*
Spolméangd Godkand (v') / NPD*
DA |Hallbarhet Godkénd (v') / NPD*

* Varje produkts specifika prestanda bestdéms av den i bilagan angivna egenskapskoden. Om ingen prestanda har

faststallts fér en vésentlig egenskap anges den med "NPD".

Prestandan hos féreliggande produkt motsvarar den angivna prestandan. Ovanstaende tillverkare &r ensam ansvarig for

upprattande av prestandadeklarationen i enlighet med férordning (EU) nr 305/2011.

Undertecknas & tillverkarens vagnar av:

Detta dokument &r en éverséttning. Den ursprungliga versionen péa tyska med giltig underskrift ar géllande.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



NO YTELSESERKLARING

Oversettelse . DoP14 .
Spylesisterner for WC og urinaler

1. Unik identifikasjonskode for produkttypen:

Artikkelnummer/-numre: Se vedlegg il ytelseserkleeringen

2. Bruksformal:
Personlig hygiene (PH)

3. Produsent:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Sveits
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. System(er) for evaluering og kontroll av ytelsesstabilitet:
System 4

5. Harmonisert standard:
EN 14055:2010

6. Erkleert(e) ytelse(r):

B GEBERIT

Viktige kjennetegn Ytelse Teknisk spesifikasjon
WL | Tetthet Bestatt (v/) / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR |Avlgpsventilens funksjonspalitelighet Bestatt (v) / Deklarert kategori
NL |Steyniva Deklarert gruppe*
Spylevolum Bestatt (v') / NPD*
DA |Holdbarhet Bestatt (v') / NPD*

* Den spesifikke ytelsen til den enkelte artikkelen blir bestemt ved hjelp av karakteristikkoden angitt i vedlegget. Hvis det

ikke er fastsatt noen ytelse for et viktig kjennetegn, er dette angitt som «NPD».

Ytelsen til det aktuelle produktet er i samsvar med den erkleerte ytelsen / de erkleerte ytelsene. Produsenten som er
nevnt ovenfor, er eneansvarlig for opprettelsen av ytelseserkleeringen i samsvar med forordning (EU) nr. 305/2011.

Signert for produsenten og pa vegne av produsenten av:

Dette dokumentet er en oversettelse. Originalversjonen pa tysk med gyldig signatur er den juridisk gyldige versjonen.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



Fl SUORITUSTASOILMOITUS

Ké&annoés . DoP14 -
WC- ja urinaalihuuhteluséili6t

1. Tuotetyypin yksiléllinen tunnuskoodi:

Tuotenumero (-t): Katso suoritustasoilmoituksen liite

2. Kayttotarkoitus (-tarkoitukset):
Henkilékohtainen hygienia (PH)

3. Valmistaja:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Sveitsi
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Jarjestelma (-t) suoritustason vakauden arviointia ja tarkastusta varten:
Jarjestelma 4

5. Yhdenmukaistettu standardi:
EN 14055:2010

6. llmoitettu suorituskyky (-kyvyt):

B GEBERIT

Keskeiset ominaisuudet Suorituskyky Tekniset eritelmét
WL | Tiiviys Hyvaksynta (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR | Viemaréintiventtiilin luotettava toiminta Hyvéaksynta (v') / limoitettu kategoria
NL | Melukdyttaytyminen lImoitettu ryhma*

Huuhtelutilavuus Hyvéksynta (v') / NPD*
DA |Kestévyys Hyvéksynta (v') / NPD*

* Yksittéisen tuotteen ominaissuorituskyky méérittyy liitteessa ilmoitetun ominaisuuskoodin mukaisesti. Jos keskeiselle

ominaisuudelle ei ole maaritelty suorituskykyd, se on ilmoitettu merkinnalla "NPD".

Taman tuotteen suorituskyky vastaa vakuutuksen mukaista suorituskykya/mukaisia suorituskykyjé. Edelld mainittu
valmistaja on yksin vastuussa asetuksen (EU) nro 305/2011 mukaisen suoritustasoilmoituksen laatimisesta.

Valmistajan puolesta allekirjoittanut:

Tama asiakirja on kdannds. Alkuperdinen saksankielinen versio voimassa olevalla allekirjoituksella on méaaréava.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



ET TOIMIVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Tolge

1. Tootetiilibi kordumatu identifitseerimiskood:

Tootenumber (-numbrid): V1 toimivusdeklaratsiooni lisast

2. Kasutusotstarve(-otstarbed):
Isiklik hiigieen (PH)

3. Tootja:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Sveits
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Sisteem(id) toimivuse pilisivuse hindamiseks ja kontrollimiseks:
Siisteem 4

5. Harmoneeritud standard:
EN 14055:2010

6. Deklareeritud toimivus(ed):

. DoP14 :
WC-pottide ja pissuaaride loputuskastid

B GEBERIT

Pdhiomadused Toimivus Tehniline spetsifikatsioon
WL | Tihedus Labitud (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR |Aravooluventiili talitluse usaldusvédarsus | L&bitud (v) / Deklareeritud kategooria
NL | Mdrakarakteristika Deklareeritud gruppe*
Loputusvee kogus Labitud (v') / NPD*
DA | Vastupidavus valismojudele Labitud (v') / NPD*

* Uksiku artikli spetsiifiline toimivus maaratakse lisas margitud tunnusekoodiga. Kui olulisele omadusele toimivust ei

tuvastatud, on see méargitud "NPD* abil.

Eespool nimetatud toote toimivus vastab deklareeritud toimivus(t)ele. Toimivusdeklaratsiooni koostamise eest vastutab

madarusega (EL) nr 305/2011 kooskdlas Uksnes eespool nimetatud tootja.

Tootja eest ja nimel allkirjastanud:

Ké&esolev dokument on tdlge. Maarav on kehtiva allkirjaga originaalversioon saksa keeles.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider

Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



LT EKSPLOATACINIY SAVYBIY DEKLARACIJA M GEBERIT

Vertimas " DoP14 N
Klozety ir pisuary plovimo bakeliai

1. Unikalus gaminio tipo identifikavimo kodas:

Gaminio numeris (-iai): Zr. eksploataciniy savybiy deklaracijos prieda

2. Naudojimo paskirtis (-ys):
Asmens higiena (PH)

3. Gamintojas:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Sveicarija
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Eksploataciniy savybiy pastovumo tikrinimo ir vertinimo sistema (-os):
4 sistema

5. Darnusis standartas:
EN 14055:2010

6. Deklaruojama (-os) eksploataciné (-s) savybé (-s):

Esminés charakteristikos Eksploatacinés savybés Techniné specifikacija
WL |Sandarumas Atitinka reikalavimus (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR |ISleidimo voztuvo veikimo patikimumas | Atitinka reikalavimus (v') / Deklaruota
kategorija
NL | TriukSmingumas Deklaruota grupé*
Nuleidziamo vandens kiekis Atitinka reikalavimus (v') / NPD*
DA |Patvarumas Atitinka reikalavimus (v') / NPD*

* Specifinés atskiro gaminio eksploatacinés savybés apibréziamos priede nurodytu savybés kodu. Jei esminei
charakteristikai néra nustatyta eksploataciniy savybiy, tai yra nurodyta uzrasu ,NPD".

Sio gaminio eksploatacinés savybés atitinka deklaruotas eksploatacines savybes. Uz eksploataciniy savybiy deklaracijos
parengima pagal Reglamentg (ES) Nr. 305/2011 atsakingas minétas gamintojas.

Pasirasyta (gamintojas ir jo vardu):

Sis dokumentas — tai vertimas. |pareigojantis dokumentas yra originali versija vokie¢iy kalba su galiojan&iu parasu.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



LV EKSPLUATACIJAS iPASIBU DEKLARACIJA E GEBERIT

Tulkojums DoP14

0
Klozetpodi un urinali ar skalo$anas tvertném

1. Unikals izstradajuma tipa identifikacijas numurs:

Preces numurs(-i): Skatit ekspluatacijas ipasibu deklaracijas pielikumu

2. Pielietojums(-i):
Personiga higiéna (PH)

3. Razotajs:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Sveice
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Ekspluatacijas ipasibu noturiguma novértéjuma un parbaudes sistéma(-s):
Sistéma Nr. 4

5. Saskanotais standarts:
EN 14055:2010

6. Deklaréta(-as) ekspluatacijas ipasiba(-as):

Galvenas pazimes Ekspluatacijas ipasibas Tehniska specifikacija
WL |Hermétiskums Atbilst (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR |Nopludes varsta darbibas uzticamiba Atbilst (v') / Deklaréta kategorija
NL | Troksnis Deklaréta grupa*
Udens tilpums Atbilst (v') / NPD*
DA |lzturigums Atbilst (v') / NPD*

* AtseviSkas preces specifiskas ekspluatacijas ipasibas nosaka pielikuma dotais pazimes kods. Ja kadai no galvenajam

pazimém nav noteiktas ekspluatacijas ipasibas, tas ir noradits ar "NPD".

lepriek$ mineta izstradajuma ekspluatacijas ipasibas atbilst deklarétajam ekspluatacijas ipasSibam. Par ipasibu
deklaracijas sastadiSanu atbilstigi Regulai (ES) Nr. 305/2011 atbild tikai un vienigi iepriek$ minétais razotajs.

Parakstits razotaja varda:

Sis dokuments ir tulkojums. Saisto$a ir originala versija vacu valoda ar derigu parakstu.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



PL DEKLARACJA WLAScIwWOScluzyTKowycH B GEBERIT

Ttumaczenie DoP1
Zbiorniki sptukujace do misek ustepowych i pisuarow

1. Niepowtarzalny kod identyfikacyjny typu produktu:

Numer artykutu (numery artykutéw): Patrz zatacznik do deklaracji wtasciwosci uzytkowych

2. Przeznaczenie:
Higiena osobista (PH)

3. Producent:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Szwaijcaria
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. System (systemy) oceny i weryfikacji statlosci wiasciwosci uzytkowych:
System 4

5. Norma zharmonizowana:
EN 14055:2010

6. Deklarowane wiasciwosci uzytkowe:

Istotne cechy Wiasciwosci uzytkowe Specyfikacja techniczna
WL | Szczelnosé Spetnia (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR | Niezawodnos$¢ dziatania zaworu zestawu odptywo- | Spetnia (v/) / Deklarowana
wego kategoria
NL |Charakterystyka akustyczna Deklarowana grupa*
llos¢ wody sptukujace;j Spetnia (v') / NPD*
DA | Wytrzymatosé Spetnia (v') / NPD*

* Moc wtasciwa kazdego artykutu okreslana jest poprzez kod cechy podany w zatgczniku. Jezeli dla istotnej cechy nie
okreslono wtasciwosci uzytkowych, jest to wskazane przez ,NPD”.

Wrtasciwosci uzytkowe opisanego powyzej produktu odpowiadajg wtasciwosciom deklarowanym. Za zgodnos¢ deklaracii
wtasciwosci uzytkowych z rozporzadzeniem (UE) nr 305/2011 odpowiada wytgcznie wymieniony powyzej producent.

W imieniu producenta podpisat(-a):

Ten dokument jest ttumaczeniem. Miarodajna jest oryginalna wersja w jezyku niemieckim z waznym podpisem.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



cs PROHLASENI O VLASTNOSTECH

Preklad DoP1
Nadrkové splachovace pro zachody a pisoary

1. Jedineény identifikacni kod typu vyrobku:

Polozkové Cislo (Cisla): Viz pfiloha k prohlaSeni o vlastnostech

2. Ugel(y) pouziti:
Osobni hygiena (PH)

3. Vyrobce:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Svycarsko
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Systém (systémy) pro hodnoceni a pfezkoumani trvanlivosti vlastnosti:
Systém 4

5. Harmonizovana norma:
EN 14055:2010

6. Vlastnost(i) uvedena(é) v prohlaseni:

B GEBERIT

Zakladni charakteristiky Vlastnost Technické specifikace
WL | Tésnost Vyhovuje (v) / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR | Funkéni spolehlivost odpadniho ventilu Vyhovuje (v) / Deklarovana kategorie
NL |Hlukové vlastnosti Deklarovana skupina*®
Splachovaci objem Vyhovuje (v') / NPD*
DA | Trvanlivost Vyhovuje (v') / NPD*

* Specifické vlastnosti jednotlivych vyrobkd jsou uréeny charakteristickym kédem uvedenym v pfiloze. Pokud pro

zékladni charakteristiku nebyla zjiSténa zadna vlastnost, je to uvedeno pomoci "NPD".

Vlastnosti tohoto produktu odpovida deklarované vlastnosti / deklarovanym vlastnostem. Za vystaveni prohlasenfi
o vlastnostech v souladu s nafizenim (EU) €. 305/2011 odpovida vyhradné vySe uvedeny vyrobce.

Podepsano za vyrobce a jeho jménem:

Tento dokument je preklad. Rozhoduijici je originalni verze v némeckém jazyce s platnym podpisem.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



SK VYHLASENIE O PARAMETROCH B GEBERIT

Preklad DoP14
Splachovacie nadrze pre zachodové a pisoarové misy

1. Jedineény identifikacny kod typu vyrobku:

Cislo(-a) vyrobku(-ov): Pozrite si prilohu k vyhlaseniu o parametroch

2. Ugel(-y) pouzitia:
Osobna hygiena (PH)

3. Vyrobca:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Svajéiarsko
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Systém(-y) posudzovania a overovania nemennosti parametrov:
Systém 4

5. Harmonizovana norma:
EN 14055:2010

6. Deklarovany(-é) parameter(-re):

Zakladné charakteristiky Parameter Technicka Specifikacia
WL |Tesnost Uspesne (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR | Funké&né spolahlivost odtokového ventilu | Uspesne (v) / Deklarovana kategéria
NL |Charakteristiky hluku Deklarovana skupina*
Objemy splachovacej vody Uspesne (v) / NPD*
DA |Trvacnost Uspesne (v) / NPD*

* Specificky parameter jednotlivého druhu vyrobku je uréeny kédom funkcie uvedenym v prilohe. Pokial nebol uréeny
parameter pre zékladnu charakteristiku, je uvedeny s "NPD".

Parameter vysSie uvedeného vyrobku zodpoveda deklarovanému parametru/deklarovanym parametrom. Za
vypracovanie vyhlasenia o parametroch v stlade s nariadenim (EU) &. 305/2011 je zodpovedny vyluéne vyssie uvedeny
vyrobca.

Podpisal(-a) za a v mene vyrobcu:

Tento dokument je preklad. Rozhodujuca je originalna verzia v nemeckom jazyku s platnym podpisom.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



HU TELJESITMENYNYILATKOZAT

Forditas

1. A terméktipus egyedi azonosito kddja:

. DoP14 _
WC-k és vizeldék oblitétartalyai

Cikkszam(ok):  Lasd a teljesitménynyilatkozathoz tartozé mellékletet

2. Felhasznalasi teriilet(ek):
Személyes higiénia (PH)

3. Gyarto:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Svajc
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Rendszer(ek) a teljesitmény allanddsaganak értékelésére és ellenérzésére:

4. rendszer

5. Harmonizalt szabvany:
EN 14055:2010

6. A nyilatkozatban szerepl6 teljesitmény(ek):

B GEBERIT

Alapveto jellemz6k

Teljesitmény

Miszaki el6irasok

WL | Témitettség

Megfelel6 (v) / NPD*

VR |Kifolyészelep mikddési megbizhatdésaga

Megfelel6 (v') / Deklaralt kategdria

NL |Zajviszonyok

Deklaralt csoport*

Oblitéviz-mennyiség

Megfelels () / NPD*

DA |Tartéssag

Megfelels () / NPD*

EN 14055:2010

* Az egyes cikkek specifikus teljesitményének meghatarozésa a fliggelékben megadott jellemz8kddok altal térténik.
Amennyiben egy alapvet6 jellemz&hdz nem allapitottak meg teljesitményt, akkor ez "NPD" jel6léssel van megadva.

A termék teljesitménye megfelel a nyilatkozatban szerepl6 teljesitmény(ek)nek. A 305/2011 rendelet (EU) szerinti
teljesitménynyilatkozat létrehozasaért a fent nevezett gyarté viseli a kizardlagos felelsséget.

A gyartd nevében és részérdl alairé személy:

Ez a dokumentum egy forditas. Az eredeti német nyelv(, érvényes alairassal ellatott valtozat a mértékado.

Markus Gantenbein
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025
969.520.00.0(25)

Jorg Schneider
Head of Product Compliance

V.28



RO DECLARATIE DE PERFORMANTA

Traducere DoP14
Rezervoare de spalare cu apa pentru WC-uri si pisoare

1. Cod unic de identificare al produsului-tip:

Cod(uri) articol:  Vezi anexa la declaratia de performanta

2. Domeniu (domenii) de utilizare:
Igiena personala (PH)

3. Producator:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Elvetia
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Sistem(e) pentru evaluarea si verificarea performantei:
Sistemul 4

5. Standard armonizat:
EN 14055:2010

6. Performanta (performantele) declarata (declarate):

B GEBERIT

Caracteristici esentiale Performanta Specificatie tehnica
WL |Etanseitate Trecut (v) / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR |Fiabilitate in functionare pentru ventilul de scurgere |Trecut (v') / Categorie declarata
NL |Nivel de zgomot Grupa declarata*
Volum de spalare Trecut (v') / NPD*
DA |Durabilitatea Trecut (v') / NPD*

* Performanta specifica a fiecarui articol este determinatd de codul caracteristic prezentat in anexa. Daca nu s-a stabilit

nicio performanta pentru o caracteristica esentiala, acest lucru este indicat cu "NPD".

Performanta prezentului produs este in conformitate cu performanta/performantele declarate. Aceasté declaratie de
performanta in conformitate cu Regulamentul (UE) nr. 305/2011 este emisa pe rédspunderea exclusiva a fabricantului

mentionat mai sus.

Semnata pentru si in numele fabricantului de catre:

Acest document este o traducere. Versiunea originala in limba germana cu semnatura valabila este decisiva.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



BG INEKIAPALMUA 3A EKCMMNOATALMUOHHU B GEBERIT

MpeBoa
NMOKASATEINHA
DoP14
ToanetHu YMHUM U ToanNeTHN KasaHyeTa
1. YHuKaneH MneHTMCI)MKaLII/IOHeH KOoA4 Ha TUna NPoOAYKT:

ApTVIKyJ'IeH/HVI Homep/a: Bwxre NPUNoOXXeHUeTo KbM AeKnapaunata 3a eKcrnyioatauMoHHK nokasaresnun

2. lMNpepnHasHaueHue/n:
JInyHa xurnena (PH)

3. MpoussoauTten:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
LLIseviuapwmn
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Cuctema/v 3a oueHABaHe U U3NUTBaHe HA YCTOMUYUBOCTTA Ha eKcnioaTalMoOHHUTE NOoKasaTesnu:
Cucrema 4

5. XapmoHu3upaH cTaHaapT:
EN 14055:2010

6. HexnapupaHu eKcnnoaTaluMOHHU NOKa3aTenu:

ChblLUeCTBEHU XapaKTePUCTUKHU EkcnnoaTtauMoOHHU NoKasaTenu TexHuuyecka cneundpukauma
WL | XepmeTnyHocT UsabpxaHo (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR | ®yHKUMOHANHA HaAEeXAHOCT Ha UsabpaHo (v') / JexknapupaHa
n3nyckartenHua KnanaH Kareropus
NL |HwuBO Ha Wwym LeknapupaHa rpyna*
KonuyectBo Boaa MUsabprxaHo (v) / NPD*
DA | OvnrotpavHocT HUsabprxaHo (v) / NPD*

* CneunduuHUTE eKcnnoaTaumMoHHU NoKasaTtenu Ha OTAENHWA apTUKYJT Ce ONpeaenaT Ypes NOCOUYEHNUA B NMPUIIOXKEHUETO
KOA Ha nokasatenA. AKO 3a onpeJeneHa CbLUECTBEHA XapaKTePUCTUKA He ca AedUHUPAHN eKCnoaTaunMoHHM
rnokasaresnu, Tosa ce obosHauyasa c "NPD".

EkcnnoarauvMoHHWTE NoKasaTteny Ha HacTOALLMA NPOAYKT OTrOBapAT Ha AeKnapupaHarta MOLLHOCT/AeKknapupanure
eKcnoaraunMoHHK nokasartenu. 3a CbCTaBAHETO Ha Tasu AeKnapauna 3a eKcrnioartaunmoHHU NoKasaTenn B CbOTBETCTBUE
¢ PernameHt (EC) Ne 305/2011 OTrOBOPHOCT HOCH CamMO NMOCOYEHMAT NO-rope NPoU3BOAUTEN.

MoanucaHo 3a U OT UMETO Ha npounssoaunTena oT:

Tosu AOKYMEHT € npeBoa. OpVIFVIHaJ'IHaTa BepCHA Ha HEMCKHU e3UK C BalMAeH noAnnuc € oKoHYyatesHa.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



SL IZJAVA O LASTNOSTIH

Prevod

1. Enotna identifikacijska oznaka tipa proizvoda:

DoP14 )
Izplakovalniki WC in pisoarjev

Stevilka(-e) artikla(-ov): Glejte prilogo k izjavi o lastnostih

2. Namen(-i) uporabe:
Osebna higiena (PH)

3. Proizvajalec:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Svica
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Sistem(-i) za ocenjevanje in preverjanje nespremenljivosti lastnosti:

Sistem 4

5. Harmonizirani standard:
EN 14055:2010

6. Navedena(-e) lastnost(-i):

B GEBERIT

Bistvene znacilnosti

Lastnosti

Tehniéna specifikacija

WL | Tesnost

Opravljeno (v')/NPD*

VR |Zanesljivost delovanja odto¢nega ventila

Opravljeno (v')/Deklarirana kategorija

NL |Hrupnost

Deklarirana skupina*

Splakovalna koli¢ina

Opravljeno (v')/NPD*

DA | VzdrZljivost

Opravljeno (v')/NPD*

EN 14055:2010

* Specifiéne lastnosti posameznega artikla se dologijo s kodo znagilnosti, ki je navedena v prilogi. Ce lastnost neke
bistvene znacilnosti ni bila ugotovljena, je to navedeno z "NPD".

Lastnosti omenjenega izdelka ustrezajo navedenim lastnostim. Za pripravo izjave o lastnostih v skladu z uredbo (EU)
8t. 305/2011 je odgovoren le zgoraj navedeni proizvajalec.

Podpisal za in v imenu proizvajalca:

Pri tem dokumentu gre za prevod. Merodajna je izvirna razli€¢ica v nemskem jeziku z veljavnim podpisom.

Markus Gantenbein
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025
969.520.00.0(25)

Jorg Schneider
Head of Product Compliance

V.28



HR IZJAVA O SVOJSTVIMA

Prijevod DoP14
Spremnici za ispiranje WC-a i pisoara

1. Jedinstvena identifikacijska oznaka vrste proizvoda:

Broj/brojevi artikla:  Vidi prilog izjavi o svojstvima

2. Primjena/primjene:
Osobna higijena (PH)

3. Proizvodac:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Svicarska
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Sustav/sustavi za procjenu i provjeru postojanosti svojstava:
Sustav 4

5. Uskladena norma:
EN 14055:2010

6. Objavljeno svojstvo / objavljena svojstva:

B GEBERIT

Bitne znacajke Svojstvo Tehni¢ka specifikacija
WL |Nepropusnost Zadovoljava (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR | Pouzdanost funkcionalnosti izljevnog ventila | Zadovoljava (v) / Deklarirana kategorija
NL |Akusti¢no ponasanje Deklarirana grupa*
Volumen vode za ispiranje Zadovoljava (v') / NPD*
DA |Trajnost Zadovoljava (v') / NPD*

* SpecifiCno svojstvo pojedinacnog artikla odreduje se kodom svojstva koji je naveden u prilogu. Ako za neku bitnu

znacajku nije utvrdeno svojstvo, onda je to navedeno s ,NPD”.

Svojstvo navedenog proizvoda odgovara objavljenom svojstvu / objavljenim svojstvima. Za sastavljanje izjave o
svojstvima u skladu s Uredbom (EU) br. 305/2011 odgovoran je iskljuCivo gore navedeni proizvodac.

Za proizvodaca i u njegovo ime potpisao:

Ovaj dokument je prijevod. Mjerodavna je originalna verzija na njemackom jeziku s vazecim potpisom.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)




BS
Prijevod

1. Jednoznacna Sifra oznac¢avanja tipa proizvoda:

Broj(evi) artikla:

IZJAVA O SVOJSTVIMA

~_ DoP14
Vodokotli¢i za WC Solje i pisoare

2. Namjena(e):
Osobna higijena (PH)

3. Proizvodac¢:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Svajcarska
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Sistem(i) za ocjenu i kontrolu stalnosti svojstava:

Sistem 4

5. Harmonizirani standard:
EN 14055:2010

6. Utvrdeno svojstvo / utvrdena svojstva:

Pogledajte izjavu o snazi u dodatku

B GEBERIT

Tehni¢ke specifikacije

Osnovne karakteristike Svojstvo
WL | Gustina Zadovoljeno (v') / NPD*
VR |Pouzdanost funkcije izljevnog ventila Zadovoljeno (v') /
Deklarisana kategorija
NL |Nivo buke Deklarisana grupa*
Zapremina vode za ispiranje Zadovoljeno (v') / NPD*
DA |Trajnost Zadovoljeno (v') / NPD*

EN 14055:2010

* SpecifiCno svojstvo pojedinacnog artikla odreduje se pomodu Sifre obelezja navedene u dodatku. Ukoliko za osnovnu

karakteristiku nije utvrdeno svojstvo, oznaka glasi "NPD".

Svojstvo navedenog proizvoda je u skladu s deklariranim svojstvom / deklariranim svojstvima. Za izradu izjave o
svojstvima u skladu s (EU) Propisom broj 305/2011 odgovoran je isklju¢ivo gore navedeni proizvodac.

Potpisano za i u ime proizvodaca sljedeéeg proizvoda:

Ovaj dokument je prijevod. Mjerodavna je originalna verzija na njemackom jeziku sa vaze¢im potpisom.

Markus Gantenbein
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025
969.520.00.0(25)

Jorg Schneider
Head of Product Compliance



SR
Prevod

1. Jednoznacna identifikaciona Sifra tipa proizvoda:

Broj(evi) artikla:

IZJAVA O SVOJSTVIMA

~_ DoP14
Vodokotli¢i za WC Solje i pisoare

2. Namena(e):
Li¢na higijena (PH)

3. Proizvodac¢:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
Svajcarska
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Sistem(i) za ocenu i proveru postojanosti svojstava:

Sistem 4

5. Harmonizovani standard:
EN 14055:2010

6. Navedeno(a) svojstvo(a):

Pogledajte izjavu o svojstvima u prilogu

B GEBERIT

Tehni¢ka specifikacija

Vazne karakteristike Svojstvo
WL |Zaptivenost Zadovoljeno (v') / NPD*
VR |Pouzdanost funkcije izlivhog ventila Zadovoljeno (v') /
Deklarisana kategorija
NL |Nivo buke Deklarisana grupa*
Zapremina vode za ispiranje Zadovoljeno (v') / NPD*
DA |Trajnost Zadovoljeno (v') / NPD*

EN 14055:2010

* SpecifiCno svojstvo pojedinacnog artikla odreduje se pomodu Sifre obelezja navedene u dodatku. Ukoliko za vaznu

karakteristiku nije utvrdeno svojstvo, oznaka glasi "NPD".

Svojstvo prethodnog proizvoda odgovara navedenom svojstvu/navedenim svojstvima. Za izradu izjave o svojstvima u

skladu sa odredbom (EU) br. 305/2011 odgovoran je jedino gore navedeni proizvodac.

Za proizvodaca i u ime proizvodaca potpisao:

Ovaj dokument je prevod. Originalna verzija na nemackom sa vaZzec “im potpisom ima prednost.

Markus Gantenbein

Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025
969.520.00.0(25)

Jorg Schneider
Head of Product Compliance



MK AEKNTAPALUUJA 3A NEPPOPMAHCH

Mpeson DoP14
KasaHue 3a BL|-wonja n nucoap

1. EAuHcTBeH MneHTMCI)MKaLII/ICKI/I Kon4 3a TUNOT Ha npou3Bon:

Bpoj Ha apTukn(n): [ornegHeTe ro NpunoroT 3a Aeknapauujata 3a neppopmaHcu

2. HameHa(-u):
JInyHa xurnena (PH)

3. MpoussoauTten:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
LLsajuapuja
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Cwuctem(-H) 3a npoLieHa U NpoBepKa 3a NOCTOjaHOCT Ha NeppopMaHCH:
Cuctem 4

5. XapmoHusupaH cTaHgapAa:
EN 14055:2010

6. HexnapupaH(-u) neppopmaHc(-u):

B GEBERIT

FnaBHU KapaKTepPUCTUKHU MepdpopmaHcu TexHUYKHK cneundurraumum
WL |3antusHoCT MomwuHato (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR | ®yHKUMOHaNHA CUIYPHOCT Ha UCMYCHWUOT BEHTUN MomuHaTto (v') /
IeknapupaHa Kateropuja
NL |[dewxere Ha ByyaBaTta Leknapupana rpyna*
BonywmeH Ha Boaara 3a nywutame MomuHato (v') / NPD*
DA | TpajHoct MomuHato (v') / NPD*

* CrneunpuuHuTe NepHopMaHCcH Ha NoeANHEUHUTE apTUKIIM CO KOAOT 3a KapaKTEPUCTUKU Ce AaAEHM BO npuior. AKO He

ce npuKka)kaHu neppopmMaHcuTe 3a rnaBHU KapaKTePUCTUKH, Torawl ctom o3Hakata ,NPD".

Pabotarta Ha NpPOM3BOAOT COOABETCTBYBA HA AEKNapUpaHWoT nepdopmaHc(-v). MponsBoanTENOT € 0AroBOPEH 3a

Zeknapauujata 3a neppopmaHcoT cornacHo (EY) 6p. 305/2011.

MoTnuwaHo oA nponM3sBoAnTeNoT U BO UMe Ha NpOU3BOAMNTENOT:

JokymeHToB e npeBoa. OpuriHanHaTa Bepauja Ha repMaHCKM jasuk Co BaXKEUKM MOTIUC € MepoaaBHa.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)




EL AHAQZH AITOAOZHSE B GEBERIT

MeTappaon Do
Kaavakia yix Aekaveg WC kol oupnTipic

1. MovadiKog KwSIKOG TRUTOTTOINGNG TOU TUTIOU TOU TTPOIOVTOG:

Kwdikdg/-or: BA&éme ouvnupévo yia Tn dnAwaon amodoong

2. ZKomog/-oi xpriong:
ATopikn uyieivr) (PH)

3. KOTOOKEUROTAG:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
EABeTix
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. ZTuoTnuo/-Tx a&l0AOYNoNg Kai EMXANOEUONG TG OTAOEPOTNTAG THG KXMOS00NG:
JuoTnua 4

5. EVOPMOVICHEVO TTPOTUTTO:
EN 14055:2010

6. AnAw6cioa/-e¢ amodoon/-€Ig:

OucINdN XKPAKTNPIOTIKX Amodoon TeXVIKN TTPOJIXYPAXPH
WL | ZTeyavoTnTa Emruyia (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR |AgomoTia Asitoupyiag TnG BaABidag amoppone | EmTuyxia (v') / AnAwpévn karnyopia
NL |©®opufog AnAwpevn op&do*
OyKkog vepoU EkTAuaNg EmTuyia (v') / NPD*
DA | AvOeKTIKOTNTG EmTuyio (v') / NPD*

* H €101k omodoon Tou HEPOVWHEVOU TIPOTOVTOG TTPOCOIOPICETAI HECW TOU KWOIKOU XXPAKTNPIOTIKWY TTOU XVA(PEPETAI
OTO TIXPAPTNHA. AV YIX EVX 0UCIWJEC XXPAKTNPIOTIKO Oev JIAMmMOoTwOEeI KABOAOU amrddoaN, AUTO AVAPEPETAI e TNV
evdeign "NPD".

H amddoon Tou mpoava@epOPEVOU TIPOIOVTOG AVTOTTOKPIVETXI TIPOG TNV amodoaon/TIg amodooeig mou dnAwenke/-av. H
dnAwon amddoaong ekdideTal e ATMOKAEIOTIKI €UBUVN TOU KATXOKEUXOTH 0€ CUUHOP®wan pe Tov Kavovioud (EE) utr'
oplOp. 305/2011.

YToypa®r yiot AoyaxpIsopod Kol €€ OVOUXTOG TOU KATXOKEUNOTH| OTTO:

To TIPOV £YYPAPO amoTeEAE HETAPPAON. H TpwTOTUTN €KO00N OTN YEPHOAVIKI YAWOOO e TNV EYKUPN UTTOYPOPH UTTEPIOKUEL.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



SQ
Pérkthim

DEKLARATA E PERFORMANCES
Kuti shkarkues%opp'e'1r4WC dhe pisuar

1. Kodi unik i identifikimit té tipit t& produktit:

Numri(at) e artikullit:

2. Qéllimi(et) e pérdorimit:
Higjiena personale (PH)

3. Prodhuesi:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona

Zvicér

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

Shihni shtojcén te deklarata e performancés

4. Sistemi(et) pér vierésimin dhe verifikimin e géndrueshmérisé sé performancés:
Sistemi 4

5. Standardi i harmonizuar:
EN 14055:2010

6. Performanca(t) e deklaruar(a):

B GEBERIT

Specifikimi teknik

EN 14055:2010

Karakteristika themelore Performanca
WL |Densiteti Pérmbush kérkesat (v') / NPD*
VR |Qéndrueshméria funksionale e valvulés sé shkarkimit | Pérmbush kérkesat (v') / Katego-
ria e deklaruar
NL |Karakteristikat e zhurmés Grupi i deklaruar*
Véllimi i ujit shpélarés Pérmbush kérkesat (v') / NPD*
DA |Qéndrueshméria Pérmbush kérkesat (v') / NPD*

* Performanca specifike e secilit prej artikujve pércaktohet nga kodi karakteristik i dhéné te shtojca. Nése pér njé
karakteristik themelore nuk éshté pércaktuar ndonjé performancé, kjo tregohet me "NPD".

Performanca e produktit té sipérpérmendur pérputhet me performancén/performancat e deklaruara pér té. Léshimi i
deklaratés sé performancés né pérputhje me Rregulloren (BE) nr. 305/2011 éshté pérgjegjési vetém e prodhuesit té
cituar mé lart.

Nénshkruar pér prodhuesin dhe né emér té prodhuesit:

Ky dokument éshté version i pérkthyer. Mbizotéron versioni i dokumentit origjinal né gjermanisht me nénshkrimin pérkatés.

Markus Gantenbein
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025

969.520.00.0(25)

V.28

Jorg Schneider
Head of Product Compliance



TR PERFORMANS BEYANNAMESI

eviri
¢  DoP14.
Klozet ve pisuvarlar igin rezervuarlar

1. Uriin tiriiniin benzersiz kimlik kodu:

Kod numarasi/numaralari:  Performans beyannamesi igin eke bakiniz

2. Kullanim amaci/amaclari:
Kisisel Hijyen (PH)

3. Uretici:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
isvicre
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Performans sabitligini degerlendirmek ve dogrulamak icin sistem/sistemler:
Sistem 4

5. Uyumlu Standart:
EN 14055:2010

6. Beyan Edilen Performans/Performanslar:

B GEBERIT

Temel Ozellikler Performans Teknik Ozellikler
WL |Sizdirmazhk Uygun (v') / NPD* EN 14055:2010
VR | Tahliye valfinin iglevsel gtvenilirligi Uygun (v') / Beyan edilmis kategori
NL | GirQlta davranisi Beyan edilmis grup*

Yikama suyu hacmi Uygun (v') / NPD*
DA |Dayaniklilk Uygun (v') / NPD*

* Her bir Grtine ait performans nitelikleri, ekte verilen karakteristik koda gére belirlenir. Eger bir temel 6zellik i¢in herhangi

bir performans belirlenmemis ise, o "NPD" ile g&sterilir.

Yukaridaki Grinin performansi beyan edilen performansa/performanslara es degerdir. Yalnizca yukarida belirtilen Uretici
305/2011 (AB) numarali mevzuat uyarinca performans beyannamesinin tanzim edilmesinden sorumludur.

Uretici igin ve Uretici adina imzalayan:

Bu dokiiman terciimedir. Aimanca dilindeki gecerli imzali orijinal stirim esas alinacaktir.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025

243194386097251851 © 12-2025 V.28
969.520.00.0(25)



UK OEKIAPALIA POBOYUX NMOKA3HUKIB B GEBERIT

Mepeknaa

: DoP14 .
3MUBHI 6auku AnA yHiTasis i nicyapis

1. OgHo3HauHWK ineHTUIKaUiMHKMI Kog TUNY BUPOOY:

ApPTUKYNbHWIA(-i) HoMmep(-1):  [uB. AoaaTok Ao Aeknapauii pobounx NoKasHUKIB

2. lMpwusHauyeHHA:
Ocobwucra ririeHa (PH)

3. BUpPOGHHK:
Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77
CH-8645 Jona
LLIsenuapin
+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com/declarations

4. Cwuctema(-1) OLiHKM 1 KOHTPOJIO CTanocTi PO6OUUX NOKA3HUKIB:
Cucrema 4

5. TapmoHizoBaHWK cTaHAaApT:
EN 14055:2010

6. JeknapoBaHuM (-i) NOKa3HUK (-K):

OCHOBHi XapaKTep1UCTUKH lNMoKa3HUK TexHiuHa cneuudikauia
WL | FepMeTHyHICTb MepesipKky npoiaeHo (v) / NPD* | EN 14055:2010
VR |HagiiHictb po6oT 3MMBHOMO KnanaHa MepeBipKy nponaeHo (v') /
3aaeknapoBaHa Kateropia
NL | LlymoBi xapakTepucTuku 3aaeknapoBaHa rpyna*
O6’em Boau B Bauky MepeBipky npoiaeHo (v') / NPD*
DA | HoBrosiuHicTb Mepesipky nporaeHo (v') / NPD*

* BKasaHi MOKa3HWKM OKPEeMUX apTUKYNIiB BU3HAUYEHI KnacudikauiiHumMu Kogamu, HaBeAeHUMK B 4oAaTtKy. AKLWo ana
AKOICb OCHOBHOI XapaKTEPUCTUKM HE BU3HAYEHO MOKA3HMKA, BOHA NO3HAYaeTbCA CKOPOYEHHAM «NPD».

MoKasHWK BULLEe3asHaveHoro BMpoBy BianoBiAae AeKnapoBaHOMY NMOKAa3HWUKY / AeKNapoBaHUM NOKa3HUKaM.
BianoBiganbHicTb 3a cknagaHHA Jeknapaduii po6ounx nokasHukis BianosigHo Ao Pernamenty (E€C) Ne 305/2011 Hece

BUKJTFOYHO BVIpOéHVIK.

MianvcaHo 3a BUpobHMKa Ta Bif MOro iMeHi:

Lleh nokymeHT € nepeknagom. OpuriHan HiIMELIbKOK MOBOIO NIANUCAHWUN | € BUPILLANTbHUM.

Markus Gantenbein Jorg Schneider

Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head of Product Compliance

Jona, 11.12.2025
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DoP14
VR NL WL DA

0037590E000464 |CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
004.064.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
004.095.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
004.096.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
004.097.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.002.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.003.21.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.004.21.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.012.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.013.21.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.014.21.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.040.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.041.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.042.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.043.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.050.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.051.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.060.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.061.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.100.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.103.21.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.103.21.2 CL2 v NL I v v
109.104.21.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.104.21.2 CL2 v NL I v v
109.105.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.175.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.179.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.205.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.212.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.233.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.233.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.235.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.235.00.2 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.300.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.301.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.302.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.305.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 5
109.309.00.5 CL2 v NL I v v
109.310.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.330.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.392.00.5 CL1 VR II NL I v v 6

CL2 v NL I v v
109.721.00.2 CL2 v NL I v v
109.724.21.2 CL2 v NL I v v
109.790.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.791.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.792.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v
109.793.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.793.21.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
109.799.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.000.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
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DoP14
VR NL WL DA

110.001.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.010.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.011.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.012.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.020.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.021.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.100.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.174.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.175.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.179.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.201.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
110.203.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.212.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.231.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.231.00.2 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.233.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.233.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.237.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
110.237.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
110.238.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.238.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.300.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.302.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.307.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.308.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.315.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.340.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.349.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.350.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.351.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 4
110.353.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.355.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.360.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.366.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.367.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.373.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.374.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.789.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.790.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.791.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.792.00.1 CL1 VR II NL I v v 6
110.793.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.794.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.798.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
110.799.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.003.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.003.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.004.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v

111.004.00.3 CL2 v NL I v v

111.004.00.4 CL2 v NL I v v

111.005.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
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DoP14
VR NL WL DA

111.005.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.006.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.006.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.007.00.2 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.007.00.3 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.008.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.008.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.009.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.009.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.010.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.010.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.011.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.011.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.012.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.015.00.2 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.016.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.016.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.017.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.017.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.018.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.020.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.023.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.023.00.Z CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.024.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.025.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.025.00.Z CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.026.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.030.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.030.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.031.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v

111.032.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.032.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.033.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.033.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.034.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.034.00.3 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.035.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.035.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.036.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.036.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.037.00.1 CL1 VR II NL I v v 6
111.037.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.038.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.038.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.047.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.047.00.Z CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.048.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.057.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.057.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.058.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.058.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
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VR NL WL DA

111.060.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.060.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.061.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v

111.062.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.062.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.063.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.063.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.065.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.065.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.066.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.066.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.067.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.067.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.075.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.075.00.2 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.076.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.076.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.076.00.Z CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.143.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.144.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.144.11.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.145.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.153.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.153.00.3 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.154.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.154.11.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.154.11.3 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.170.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.170.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.206.21.2 CL2 v NL I v v

111.207.00.2 CL2 v NL I v v

111.207.00.3 CL2 v NL I v v

111.207.00.Z CL2 v NL I v v

111.214.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.260.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v

111.260.00.3 CL2 v NL I v v

111.264.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.287.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.300.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.300.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.301.KJ.5 CL1 VR II NL I v v 6
111.301.KJ.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.303.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.303.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.304.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.304.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.305.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.305.00.6 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.306.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.306.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.308.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
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111.308.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.309.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.309.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.311.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.311.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.312.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.312.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.313.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.313.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.319.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.319.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.320.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.320.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.324.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.324.00.6 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.328.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.328.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.332.115 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.332.11.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.332.21.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.332.46.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.333.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.333.00.6 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.334.11.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.334.11.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.334.215 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.334.46.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.335.00.7 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.337.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.337.00.6 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.342.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.342.00.3 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.343.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.347.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.347.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.349.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.349.00.6 CL1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.350.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.350.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.351.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.351.00.6 CL1 VR II NL I v v 5
111.352.00.5 CL2 v NL I v v

111.352.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.354.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.354.00.6 CL1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.355.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.355.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.361.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.362.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.364.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.364.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6

243194386097251851 © 12-2025
969.520.00.0(25)

<
N
o

B GEBERIT



DoP14
VR NL WL DA

111.367.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.367.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.370.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.374.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.374.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.375.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.375.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.378.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.378.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.378.00.Z CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.380.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6

CL2 v NL I v v
111.380.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.383.00.3 CL2 v NL I v v
111.383.00.5 CL2 v NL I v v
111.383.00.6 CL2 v NL I v v
111.384.00.5 CL2 v NL I v v
111.384.00.6 CL2 v NL I v v
111.389.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.389.00.6 CL2 v NL I v v
111.390.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.390.00.6 CL2 v NL I v v
111.396.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.396.00.6 CL2 v NL I v v
111.565.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.565.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.569.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.569.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.597.00.2 CL2 v NL I v v
111.598.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.598.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.599.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.599.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.697.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.698.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.699.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.791.00.1 CL 1 VR II NL I v v 6
111.791.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.794.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.794.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.795.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.795.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.796.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.796.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.798.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.799.00.1 CL2 v NL I v v
111.799.00.3 CL2 v NL I v v
111.799.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 4
111.900.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.900.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.902.00.7 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
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111.903.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.903.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.904.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.904.00.6 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.905.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.906.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.906.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.907.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.907.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.908.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.908.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.909.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.909.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.910.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.910.00.6 CL1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.911.00.3 CL2 v NL I v v

111.911.00.5 CL2 v NL I v v

111.911.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.912.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.913.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.915.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.916.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.916.00.6 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.918.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.918.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.919.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.919.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.921.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.921.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.922.00.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.922.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.923.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.923.00.6 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.924.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
111.925.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.925.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.928.00.6 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.933.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.950.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.968.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
111.968.00.6 CL1 VR II NL I v v 6
121.958.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
123.001.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
123.105.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
123.135.11.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
123.136.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
123.139.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
123.700.11.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
123.701.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
123.702.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
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123.703.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
CL2 v NL I v v
123.711.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
127.000.10.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
127.000.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
127.003.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
127.005.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
127.012.11.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 9
127.022.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
127.023.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
127.038.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
127.052.11.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 9
128.000.11.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
128.006.11.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
128.013.11.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
128.025.11.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
128.300.10.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
128.300.11.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
128.307.11.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 9
128.309.11.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
128.317.11.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
131.001.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.001.JK.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.001.JL.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.001.JV.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.001.S1.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.001.SJ.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.001.SL.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.002.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
CL2 v NL I v v
131.002.JK.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
CL2 v NL I v v
131.002.JL.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
CL2 v NL I v v
131.002.JV.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
CL2 v NL I v v
131.002.S1.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
CL2 v NL I v v
131.002.8J.6 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
CL2 v NL I v v
131.002.SL.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
CL2 v NL I v v
131.003.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.003.JK.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.003.JL.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.003.JV.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.003.S1.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.003.8J.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.003.SL.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
131.021.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
CL2 v NL I v v
131.021.JK.5 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
CL2 v NL I v v
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131.021.JL.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.021.JV.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.021.S1.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.021.8J.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.021.SJ.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.021.SL.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.021.8Q.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.022.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.022.JK.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.022.JL.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.022.JV.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.022.S1.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.022.5J.6 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.022.5L.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.027.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.027.JK.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.027.JL.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.027.JV.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.027.S1.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.027.SJ.6 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.027.SL.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.031.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.031.JK.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.031.JL.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.031.JV.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.031.S1.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.031.SJ.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.033.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.033.JK.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.033.JL.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.033.JV.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.033.51.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.033.5J.6 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.162.SF.1 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.162.SG.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
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131.185.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.186.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.186.00.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.187.00.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.188.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.188.00.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.189.00.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.201.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.201.00.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.201.JK.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.201.JK.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.201.JL.5 CL 1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.201.JL.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.201.JV.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.201.JV.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.201.S1.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.201.81.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.201.SJ.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.201.8J.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.202.00.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.202.00.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.202.JK.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.202.JK.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.202.JL.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.202.JL.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.202.JV.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.202.JV.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.202.51.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.202.51.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.202.SJ.6 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.202.8J.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.203.00.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.203.00.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.203.JK.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.203.JK.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.203.JL.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.203.JL.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
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131.203.JV.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.203.JV.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.203.S1.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.203.51.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.203.SJ.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.203.8J.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.221.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.221.00.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.221.JK.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.221.JK.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.221.JL.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.221.JL.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.221.JV.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.221.JV.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.221.S1.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.221.81.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.221.5J.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.221.8J.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.221.TG.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.222.00.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.222.00.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.222.JK.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.222.JK.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.222.JL.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.222.JL.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.222.JV.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.222.JV.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.222.S1.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.222.51.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.222.5J.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
131.222.8J.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
131.231.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.231.00.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.231.JK.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.231.JK.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.231.JL.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
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131.231.JL.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.231.JV.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.231.JV.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.231.81.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.231.51.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.231.8J.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.231.SJ.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.231.8J.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.233.00.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.233.00.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.233.JK.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.233.UK.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.233.JL.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.233.JL.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.233.JV.5 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.233.JV.7 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.233.51.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.233.51.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.233.5J.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
131.233.8J.7 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
CL2 v NL | v v
136.230.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 9
136.231.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 9
136.232.11.1 CL1 VR II NL | v v 9
136.234.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 9
136.235.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 9
136.430.11.1 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
136.431.11.1 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
136.432.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
136.434.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
136.435.11.1 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
136.444.11.1 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
136.444.11.Z CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
136.515.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
136.530.11.1 CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
136.531.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
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136.534.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
136.535.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
136.536.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
136.537.11.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 9
136.538.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
136.540.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
136.541.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
136.607.11.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 9
136.609.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
136.610.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
136.610.11.3 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
136.611.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
136.612.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
136.613.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
136.615.11.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 9
136.617.11.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 9
140.000.04.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.000.10.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.000.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.000.CG.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.000.EP.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.003.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.005.11.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.014.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.017.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.027.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.300.04.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.300.10.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.300.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.300.15.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.300.CG.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.300.EP.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.301.11.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 9
140.302.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
140.303.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.305.10.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.305.11.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.307.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.314.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.317.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.327.11.1 CL1 VR II NL I v v 6
140.333.10.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.333.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
140.338.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 9
243.828.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 5
246.130.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
246.131.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
246.180.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
260.223.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
260.230.00.2 CL2 v NL I v v

260.231.00.2 CL2 v NL I v v
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260.231.00.3 CL2 v NL | v v
260.234.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.235.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.236.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.237.00.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.238.00.1 CLA1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.239.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.264.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.264.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.265.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.267.00.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.281.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.282.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | 4 v 6
260.286.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.287.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.288.00.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.289.00.1 CL2 v NL | v v
260.290.00.1 CL2 v NL | v v
260.291.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 5
260.292.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | 4 v 5
260.293.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.293.00.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.294.00.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 5
260.294.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 5
260.295.00.1 CL2 v NL | v v
260.296.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.298.00.1 CL2 v NL | v v
260.305.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 5
260.323.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.324.00.5 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.330.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.335.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.336.00.5 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.339.00.5 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.345.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.346.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.349.00.5 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.350.00.5 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.351.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.354.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.359.00.5 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.370.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.372.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.373.00.5 CL2 v NL | v v
260.374.00.5 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6

CL2 v NL | v v
260.375.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.375.00.6 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.376.00.5 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 5
260.376.00.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.381.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
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260.384.00.5 CL2 v NL | v v

260.384.00.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.386.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.387.00.5 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 5
260.390.00.5 CL1 VRII NL | v v 5
260.393.00.1 CLA1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.394.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.395.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.395.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.420.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.429.00.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.430.00.1 CL2 v NL | v v

260.431.00.1 CL2 v NL | 4 v

260.433.00.2 CL2 v NL | v v

260.436.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 5
260.440.00.6 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
260.441.00.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
260.443.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 5
260.449.00.5 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 5
273.664.21.2 CL2 v NL | 4 v

273.708.21.2 CL2 v NL | v v

273.728.21.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
273.734.21.1 CL2 v NL | v v

273.744.21 1 CL2 v NL | v v

273.745.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
273.801.21.1 CL2 v NL | v v

273.802.21.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
273.803.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
273.804.21.1 CL2 v NL | v v

273.805.21.1 CL2 v NL | v v

273.806.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
440.302.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
440.302.00.3 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
440.303.00.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
440.303.00.3 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
440.355.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
442.001.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
442.001.00.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
442.020.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
442.020.00.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
442.021.00.5 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
442.021.00.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
442.025.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
442.025.00.6 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
442.026.00.5 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
442.026.00.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
442.027.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
442.027.00.6 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
442.029.00.5 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
442.029.00.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
442.030.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
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442.030.00.6 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
442.031.00.5 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
457.545.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
457.545.00.3 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
457.555.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
457.555.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
457.564.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
457.564.00.3 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
457.565.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
457.565.00.3 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
457.570.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
457.570.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
457.577.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.033.00.2 CL2 v NL I v v

458.034.21.2 CL2 v NL I v v

458.035.21.2 CL2 v NL I v v

458.036.00.2 CL2 v NL I v v

458.037.21.2 CL2 v NL I v v

458.038.21.2 CL2 v NL I v v

458.039.00.2 CL2 v NL I v v

458.040.21.2 CL2 v NL I v v

458.041.21.2 CL2 v NL I v v

458.102.11.2 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.102.11.3 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.102.21.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.102.21.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.102.21.3 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.103.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.103.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.103.00.A CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.108.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.109.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.111.00.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 5
458.111.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
458.112.11.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.112.11.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.112.21.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.112.21.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.112.46.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.112.46.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.113.00.1 CL1 VR II NL I v v 6
458.113.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.116.00.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.116.00.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.117.11.1 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.117.11.2 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.117.21.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.117.21.2 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.117.46.1 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
458.118.21.1 CL2 v NL I v v

458.118.21.2 CL2 v NL I v v
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458.119.21.1 CL2 v NL | v v

458.119.21.2 CL2 v NL | v v

458.120.11.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.120.11.3 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.121.21.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.122.11.2 CLA1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.122.11.3 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.122.21.2 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.122.21.3 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.123.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.124.21.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.125.11.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.125.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | 4 v 6
458.126.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.126.00.2 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.127.00.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.127.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.128.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.128.11.2 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.128.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | 4 v 6
458.128.21.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.128.DW.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.128.DW.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.129.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 4
458.129.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 4
458.132.00.1 CL2 v NL | v v

458.133.11.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.133.11.3 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.133.21.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.133.21.3 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.134.11.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.134.11.3 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.134.21.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.134.21.3 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.135.14.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.135.14.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.135.DW.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.135.DW.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.136.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.136.21.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.138.11.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.138.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.139.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.140.11.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.140.21.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.141.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.142.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.142.11.2 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.143.11.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.143.11.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.144.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
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458.144.11.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.145.00.1 CL2 v NL | v v
458.146.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.146.11.2 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.146.21.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.146.21.2 CLA1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.147.11.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.147.11.2 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.147.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.147.21.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.148.46.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 5
458.148.46.2 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 5
458.149.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | 4 v 6
458.149.21.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.150.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 5
458.150.00.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 5
458.151.21.1 CL2 v NL | v v
458.152.21.1 CL2 v NL | v v
458.163.21.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.163.21.2 CL1 VR I NL | 4 v 6
458.175.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.175.00.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.176.00.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.180.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.203.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.203.21.2 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.203.21.3 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.204.21.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.204.21.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 5
458.204.21.3 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.212.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.212.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.215.00.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.233.00.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.233.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.233.00.3 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.235.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.235.00.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
458.235.00.3 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
458.237.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 4
458.237.00.2 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 4
458.237.00.3 CL1 VR I NL | v v 4
461.141.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6

CL2 v NL | v v
461.141.00.2 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6

CL2 v NL | v v
461.142.00.1 CLA1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.142.00.2 CLA1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.143.00.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.143.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.151.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
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461.151.00.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.152.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.160.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.160.00.2 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.161.00.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.181.00.1 CLA1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.182.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.183.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.184.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.192.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.193.00.1 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.204.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.207.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | 4 v 6
461.207.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.208.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.208.00.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.212.00.1 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.212.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.213.00.1 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.213.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | 4 v 6
461.252.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.261.00.2 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.301.00.5 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.301.00.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.303.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.303.00.6 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.307.00.5 CL1 VRII NL | v v 5
461.307.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.311.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.311.00.6 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.313.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.313.00.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.315.00.5 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.315.00.6 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.316.00.5 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.316.00.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.323.00.5 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.323.00.6 CL1 VRII NL | v v 6
461.913.00.2 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
461.914.00.6 CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
812.625.00.0 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
828.731.00.0 CL1 VR I NL | v v 5
828.734.00.0 CL1 VR I NL | v v 5
828.735.00.0 CL2 v NL | v v

828.737.00.0 CL2 v NL | v v

828.738.00.0 CL1 VR I NL | v v 5
828.739.00.0 CL2 v NL | v v

828.742.00.0 CLA1 VRII NL | v v 6
828.747.00.0 CL1 VRII NL | v v 5
828.750.00.0 CL1 VR I NL | v v 5
828.751.00.0 CL2 v NL | v v
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828.754.00.0 CL2 v NL I v v

828.755.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 5
828.756.00.0 CL2 v NL I v v

828.769.00.0 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
829.172.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
832.304.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
832.305.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
883.036.00.0 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
883.562.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
883.671.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
883.834.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
883.834.00.8 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
883.837.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
883.926.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
883.927.00.0 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
883.929.00.0 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
888.449.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
889.137.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
889.138.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
889.139.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
889.906.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
890.264.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
890.264.00.A CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
890.279.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
890.290.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
890.291.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
891.810.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
891.813.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
892.222.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
892.230.00.0 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
892.494.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
892.766.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
893.845.00.0 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
893.846.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
893.861.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
893.947.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
893.948.00.0 CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
894.017.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
894.081.00.0 CL2 v NL I v v

894.273.S1.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
894.734.00.0 CL1 VR II NL I v v 5
895.314.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
895.356.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
895.778.00.0 CL2 v NL I v v

895.779.00.0 CL2 v NL I v v

897.766.00.0 CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
HU-WC1010-G CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
HU-WC1011-G CL1 VR I NL I v v 6
HU-WC1013-G CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
HU-WC1020-G CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
HU-WC1023-G CL 1 VR I NL I v v 6
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HU-WC1025-E CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
HU-WC1027-G CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
HU-WC1114-G CL1 VR II NL | v v 6
HU-WC1124-G CL1 VR I NL | v v 6
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